HOBART CATALOG OF

REPLACEMENT
PARTS
DISHWASHER

AM14 ML-32614

AM14C ML-32615

AM14P ML-110025

AM14 ML-110976

AM14C ML-110977

A product of HOBART 701 S. RIDGE AVENUE TROY, OHIO 45374-0001
FORM 19272 Rev. C (June 2004) Supercedes F34578




AM14/AM14C/AM14P DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

11

13
15

17

19
21
23

25

27

29

31
32

33

34
35

Table of Contents

CONTROL BOX (W/PLASTIC LID)
(ML-32614, ML-32615, & ML-110025)

CONTROL BOX (W/METAL LID)
(PREVIOUS CONSTRUCTION)

CONTROL BOX
(CURRENT CONSTRUCTION)

CONTROL BOX ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS
(CURRENT CONSTRUCTION)

MOTOR AND PUMP

MOTOR
(PRIOR TO AM14 SERIAL NO. 23-1037-280)

MOTOR (GE)
(AM14 USED AFTER SERIAL NO. 23-1037-280)

LOWER WASH ARM
UPPER WASH ARM

OUTSIDE RINSE PIPING
(EARLIER PREVIOUS CONSTRUCTION)
(ML-32614, ML-32615, & ML-110025)

OUTSIDE RINSE PIPING

(PREVIOUS CONSTRUCTION)
(ML-32614, ML-32615, & ML-110025)

OUTSIDE RINSE PIPING

(CURRENT CONSTRUCTION)
(ML-32614, ML-32615, & ML-110025)

BOOSTER AND PIPING
(ML-32614, ML-32615, & ML-110025)

BOOSTER TANK (ML-110976 & ML-110977)

OUTSIDE RINSE PIPING W/BOOSTER
(ML-110976 & ML-110977)

OUTSIDE RINSE PIPING W/O BOOSTER
(ML-110976 & ML-110977)

DOOR (STRAIGHT-THRU)
DOOR AM14C (CORNER)

F-19272 Rev. C (June 2004)

-2 - © HOBART



AM14/AM14C/AM14P DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

37
38
39
40
41
42

43

44
45
46

49

50
53

55

S7

58

59
61

63
64

DOOR INTERLOCK

DOOR LIFT AM14 & 14P (STRAIGHT-THRU)
DOOR LIFT AM14C (CORNER)

INSIDE RINSE PIPING

STRAINER AND DRAIN

LOW WATER PROTECTION & HEAT BOX
(STEAM & ELECTRIC HEAT)

LOW WATER PROTECTION &
TRANSFORMER BOX (GAS HEAT)

GAS HEAT CONTROL BOX
ELECTRIC HEAT

GAS HEAT COMPONENTS
(CURRENT CONSTRUCTION)

GAS HEAT IMMERSION TUBE
SHROUD AND FLUE

GAS BURNER (PREVIOUS CONSTRUCTION)

FLUE AND IGNITER CONTROL (GAS HEAT)
(PREVIOUS CONSTRUCTION)

STEAM INJECTOR
(ML-32614, ML-32615, & ML-110025)

STEAM COIL PIPING
(ML-32614, ML-32615, & ML-110025)

STEAM COILS
(ML-32614, ML-32615, & ML-110025)

TRACK UNIT

VENT FAN CONTROL
(PREVIOUS CONSTRUCTION)

MISCELLANEQOUS
DISH RACKS

-3 - F-19272 Rev. C (June 2004)



AM14/AM14C/AM14P DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-52954

O©CoO~NOOGOPAWN =
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CONTROL BOX (W/PLASTIC LID)
(ML-32614, ML-32615, & ML-110025)
PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
00-289089 Label — SWILCH ... 1
00-120872-00003 SwitCh — OPErator’'s SEIECT ........coiuiiiiiie ettt et e e see e aeeeeneeeea
00-112068 Gasket — Control Box Lid ........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiici e
00-475007-00001 Lid & Gasket Assy. (Incls. Items 1, 3, 6, 7, 13, 53, 54, 55, 85, 90, & 91)
00-475007-00002 Lid & Gasket Assy. (W/Booster) (Incls. Items 1, 3, 6, 7, 13, 53, 54, 55, 85, 90, & 91).. 1
SD-012-30 Self-Tapping Screw 6-32 x 546 Phil. Pan Hd., Type T ... 4
00-289087 RetaiNEr — DISPIAY ....eeeiieiiiie ettt ettt et e ettt e et e e e ste e ste e e aee e eneeesnneeeneeeaas 1
SD-012-04 Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 3/s Phil. Truss Hd., Type T ..o 4
FE-009-26 Fuse — Glass (250 V., 1.5 Amp.) (Type AGC)
00-078752-00010  Clamp — REIAINING ....eoiiiiiiiiie ettt ettt e et e e e e e eseeesteeenneeesaseeeenseeeneeeaas
WL-006-07 Lockwasher #10 MeiUM .....ooiiiiiiiii e
SC-066-22 Mach. Screw 10-32 x 3/ Phil. Truss Hd.
00-289129 ShIEIA — SHAHC ...ttt et
00-749670 Board — Control ASSY. (AMT4) ... et aee s
SC-066-22 Mach. Screw 10-32 x */s Phil. Truss Hd.
00-078752-00010  Clamp — REIAINING ....eiiiiiiiiiie ittt e ettt e e te e e s e e e s seeesaeeeanneeesaseeesnseeeneeeaas
SD-012-04 Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 3/s Phil. Truss Hd., Type T ..o 1
00-078752-00004 Retainer (/16 IN.) cooiiiiiiniiiiiiieeee e
SD-012-04 Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 3/s Phil. Truss Hd., Type T ..o
SD-009-04 Self-Tapping Screw 6-32 x 3/ Phil. Pan Hd., Type F ...
00-294854 Reed Mounting Board ASSY. ....cccoocueriiiiiiiiieiieeeiee e
SD-012-04 Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 3/s Phil. Truss Hd., Type T ...
00-078752-00009  Clamp — CaDIE .....ccuiiuiiiiiieiiiite ettt ettt 1
SD-008-25 Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x '2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B ...
00-294488 Board — Detergent/RiNgS FEEAET ..o
FE-021-11 FUSE (5 AIMIP.) ettt bttt bttt b et b ettt b s 2
SD-008-18 Self-Tapping Screw 8-18 x 3/s Phil. Bndg. Hd., Type B
00-078752-00010 Clamp — REAINING ....eiiiiiiiiiie ettt ettt et e e st e e ssee e saeeeenneeesaseeeenseeeneaeaas
SD-008-25 Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x '/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B
00-118544-00001 Lug — Solderless
SD-008-25 Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x '2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B .....ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiici e 1
WL-007-12 Lockwasher #10 External Shakeproof ...
00-119244 Cap & Stud ASSY. ..ccevieieiireicieieee
00-119254 Retainer — Cap & StUA ...ttt e se e nee e
00-067500-00031  O-RING ..eetttiitiieetete sttt e et b e bt bttt h et ehe e s e e e e bt bt bt st et e besbeebenae e e
WL-006-17 Lockwasher /s MEIUM ......ouiiiiiiiiiie ettt
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AM14/AM14C/AM14P DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

CONTROL BOX (W/PLASTIC LID)
(ML-32614, ML-32615, & ML-110025)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-52954
37 NS-015-01 NUt /420 HEX (SST) oviiiiciiiieic e 2

38 00-294325-003-1  BIOCK — TEIMUNGI ...ccuviiieiiiiiiie et b et b ettt e s bt et e sbeenbeenbee s 1
39 SD-029-11 Self-Tapping Screw 6-32 x 1 Phil. Pan Hd., Type F ... 2

40 00-294503 Barrier — Field WIMNG ...oo.eoiiiiieiieii ettt ettt et b et 1
41 SD-008-25 Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x '2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B .....ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiieiieeee e 2
42 SD-008-18 Self-Tapping Screw 8-18 x 3/ Phil. Bndg. Hd., Type B (Cable Harness Grd.) ................ 1
43 00-294502 Barrier — CONACION ......ooiiiiiiie e

44 00-087713-065-1 Contactor — Magnetic (3 Pole) (Gas or Electric Heat) ...

45 SD-008-25 Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x '/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B ..
46 00-294436-00002 Fuse Block (Gas Heat) .........occevieiiiniiiieniec e
47 FE-015-01 Fuse (1.5 Amp., 100-120 V. & 200-240 V.) (Gas Heat).
48 FE-022-74 Fuse (0.6 Amp., 380-460 V.) (Gas Heat) .......cccceriiriiiiiiiii s
49 SD-019-31 Self-Tapping Screw 8-18 x /> Phil. Pan Hd., Type B ....cccooiiiiiiiiiiicceeeee
50 00-087714-007-1 Relay — D.P.D.T. 24 VAC (Gas Heat) ......c.ccccecvrrvrerrruenee
51 SD-008-18 Self-Tapping Screw 8-18 x 3/z Phil. Bndg. Hd., Type B .....
52 SD-008-25 Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x '/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B ..
53 00-112016 Retainer — Captive SCrew ........cccccceeevieeicieciieeeee e
54 00-112129 Screw — Captive ......ccceeeueene
55 00-112169 ST 2= Lo T S 1N o TSP
56 00-078752-00001 Clamp — RELAINING .....oiueiiiiiiiiiieiiee ettt bbb bt e b et e saeenbeenbee s
57 WL-006-07 Lockwasher #10 Medium ........
58 NS-011-18 Mach. Nut 10-24 Hex (SST) ..ccvvvvvivneiieceneenn
59 00-087713-065-1 Contactor — Magnetic (3 Pole) (Electric Heat).................
60 SD-008-25 Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x '/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B ..
61 00-087711-147-1  SWitch — TOGGIE .....eoiiriiiiiiieeie s
62 WL-008-32 Lockwasher /2 Internal ShaKeproof ..........ccoouieiiiiiiiie e
63 00-087711-180-1  Switch — Toggle (D.P.D.T.) (Keyway Must be Located on Top of Switch) .....c.ccccccevieinne 1
64 WL-008-32 Lockwasher /2 Internal Shakeproof
65 00-288702 Control BoX (RH CONrOIS) .....uiiiiiiiiiieeiee e ettt
66 00-288702-00004 Control Box (LH Controls) (Electric & Steam Heat) .........ccccoviiiiiiiiniiiiiieec e 1
67 00-473512 Control BoX (LH Gas HEAL) ......ueiiiiiiiiiie ettt 1
68 SC-071-11 Mach. Screw 10-24 x 3/s Phil. Truss Hd. .....cocoriiiiiiiiiceeeee e 4
69 WL-007-12 Lockwasher #10 External ShaKeproof .........cccoeiciiiiiiiiiie e 4
70 00-294548-00001 Transformer & Fuse Board (100-120/200-230 V., 60 Hz., 1 Ph.) (Incls. ltems 76 thru 79)....1
71 00-294548-00002 Transformer & Fuse Board (200-230/400-460 V., 60 Hz., 3 Ph.) (Incls. ltems 76 thru 79)....1
72 00-294548-00003 Transformer & Fuse Board (115 & 220 V., 50 Hz., 1 Ph.) (Incls. Items 76 thru 79).............. 1
73 00-294548-00004 Transformer & Fuse Board (200-240/380 V., 50 Hz., 3 Ph.) (Incls. ltems 76 thru 79) ........... 1
74 SD-008-25 Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x '2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B ......cccoiiiiiiiiiiiirieeee e 2
75 FE-021-19 FUSE (250 V., 3.2 AIMIP.) ciiiiiiiiiee ettt b bbbt b et nb et ns 2
76 00-294489 FUSE BOAIA ASSY. ...ttt ettt ettt et b ettt nh et ns 1
77 SC-019-33 Mach. Screw 8-32 X "2 BNdg. Hd. ....ccoooiiiiiiiii s 2
78 WL-007-07 Lockwasher #8 External Shakeproof ...........cccccoiiiiiiiiiiie et 2
79 NS-009-12 MaACh. NUE 8-32 HEX ... e 2
80 00-087714-007-1 Relay (24 VAC) (D.P.D.T.) (Steam/Electric Heat) ..........cccoiriiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e 1
81 SD-008-18 Self-Tapping Screw 8-18 x 3/z Phil. Bndg. Hd., Type B .....cccceiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeceeeeie 2
82 SC-041-11 Cap Screw %1618 X 3/a HeX Hd. (SST) ciiiiiiiiiiieiieee e 2
83 WL-006-23 Lockwasher 316 MediUm (SST) ....cciiiiiiiiiiiiieiieeree ettt 2
84 NS-015-11 NUL 5/16=18 HEX (SST) ettt bbbttt e 2
85 00-289088 Label — Data ..o e e e 1
86 00-289360 Pin = CONErOI BOX c.viviiiiiieeeiece et nn e e 1
87 WL-006-16 Lockwasher "4 Light (RH CONroIS) .......cccuiiiiiiiiieiiiiieeee e 2
88 NS-015-01 Nut 420 Hex (RH CONLrOIS) ..oviiiiiiiiiieiie et 2
89 00-119114 Bracket — Control Box (RH CONrolS) .......ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieiieseesiee et 1
90 00-289090 Label — SWItCH ... e e 1
91 00-289060 Water Temperature DisSplay ASSY. .......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiie ittt 1
92 00-162477 Plate — BaSE ....ooeiiieiiiieieee e e 1
93 00-438131-00042 Label — CautioN/WarNiNg ..........cooeeueeieeieeeeeieeie ettt e e saeesaeesaeenanesaee e 1
00-294325-00006 Jumper — Terminal Block (110-120/200-230 V. 60 Hz., 115/220 V. 50 Hz.)
(1 Ph.) (Use With HEM 38) .....eiiiiiiiiiiieitieiie ettt 1
00-293587-00001 Wire Harness (Used With e 14) .....coiiiiiiiiiieee e 1
00-160746-00001 Terminal — Insulated (Used with Hem 80) .....ccccoeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiee e 2
00-294334 Shunt Connector (Pkg. of 10)
00-473511 Bracket — Control BOX (LH) ....ooouiiiiiiiiiieee e
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AM14/AM14C/AM14P DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

5-6

7-8

69 10 16 21

23

26

66 67 68 71 72 73 9 15 20 2224 25

65
64
63
27-28
29-30
31-32
33-34
62
[ —ET
61 \37-38
39-40-41-42
49 48 47 45 43
46 44
51-52-53-54
(GAS HEAT ONLY)
CONTROL BOX (W/METAL LID)
(PREVIOUS CONSTRUCTION)
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-57212
1 00-289090 Label — SWILCH ... e e 1
2 00-289088 Label — Data
3 00-748965 Label — SWILCH ... 1
4 00-475638-00003 Button — PUSh (FIUSN) ..ottt 1
5 00-112129 1ol 07 o) 11V TSRS 1
6 00-112016 Retainer — CapliVe SCIEW ........eiiiiiiiiiie ettt et e e ate e eseeesaeeeanneee e 1
7 00-438131-00042 Label — Warning (W/O BOOSLET) .....cc.uiiiiiiiie ettt e e e e e neeeenes 1
8 00-438131-00060 Label — Warning (W/BOOSEET) .......uiiiiiiaiiieiiie ettt ettt e st st e et e e snee e enseeeneeeeas 1
9 00-475213-00001 Box — Control (W/Lid) (RH) (Gas Heat) ........ccceoiririiiiiiieiee e 1
10 00-475213-00002 Box — Control (W/Lid) (LH) (Gas Heat) .......cccoeriiiiiiiiieieieeee e 1
1 00-475213-00003 Box — Control (W/Lid) (LH) (90 Deg. Mtd.) (Gas Heat) .......cccoverireiiiiininiieececee 1
12 00-475213-00007 Box — Control (W/Lid) (RH) (Electric Heat) .........cccoeiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee e 1
13 00-475213-00008 Box — Control (W/Lid) (LH) (Electric Heat) .........cccoiiiiiiiiiiiineieeee e 1
14 00-475213-00009 Box — Control (W/Lid) (LH) (90 Deg. Mtd.) (Electric Heat)........ccooiriieriiiieiiiinienee 1
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AM14/AM14C/AM14P DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-57212

15
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21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73

PART NO.

00-294548-00001
00-294548-00003
00-294548-00002
00-294548-00004
SD-008-25
00-087714-007-1
SD-008-18
00-294677-00003
SD-008-25
00-476764
00-294325-013-4
SD-019-29
00-087711-180-1
WL-008-32
00-087711-147-1
WL-008-32
00-087714-055-1
SD-008-18
00-294325-013-4
SD-019-29
00-294677-00003
SD-008-25
00-118544-00001
SD-034-59
00-294325-003-1
00-294325-015-1
00-294325-00006
SD-029-11
SC-071-11
WL-007-12
00-119031
SD-008-25
00-475256
SD-008-25
SD-034-59
00-087713-065-1
FE-015-01
FE-022-86
00-294436-00002
SD-019-31
00-087714-007-1
SD-008-18
00-294677-00003
NS-031-15
00-749825
00-118349-00005
NS-031-50
00-526454-00002
00-294325-00009
NS-031-50
00-118349-00003
00-475934
00-118349-00003
00-474669
00-474670
00-289060
00-087713-065-1
FE-009-26
FE-021-19
00-476772

CONTROL BOX (W/METAL LID)
(PREVIOUS CONSTRUCTION)

NAME OF PART

Transformer & Fuse Board (120/60/1) (208-240/60/1) .....eeeiueiaieieiiieeiieeeiee e
Transformer & Fuse Board (100-120/50/1) (220-240/50/1).....

Transformer & Fuse Board Assy. (208-240/60/3) (480/60/3)

Transformer & Fuse Board Assy. (200-240/50/3) (380-415/50/3) ....ccevveeiiieeiiieeiiieeiieeeen 1
Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x '2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B .....cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiciieiee e 2
Relay (24 VAC) (D.P.D.T.) (Steam/Electric Heat)

Self-Tapping Screw 8-18 x 3/z Phil. Bndg. Hd., Type B ....cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 2
Clamp = WIFE (3/a LD.) cueeiee ettt ettt e e ae e saeesbeeeneesaeeeneens 1
Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x '2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B .....cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiicieee e 1

Plate — BaSE ....ooiiiiiiiee et ne e 1
Block — Terminal (Under 250 VOIS) ......coouiiiiiiiiiii e 1
Self-Tapping Screw 6-20 x /> Phil Pan Hd., Type B ..o 2

Switch — Toggle (D.P.D.T.) (Keyway Must be Located on Top of Switch) ........ccccoueennnee 1
Lockwasher "2 INtEINAI .........c.ooiiiiiiiiii e 1
Switch — Wash/Rinse (Keyway Must be Located on Bottom of Switch).......cc.ccccecienien. 1
Lockwasher "2 INternal ............ccooiiiiiniiiiee e

Relay (Vent Fan Control) ........cccoeiiiiiiiiieiniie e

Self-Tapping Screw 8-18 x 3/z Phil. Bndg. Hd., Type B .....

Block — Terminal (Under 250 VOItS) ......cccoooeiiiiiiiiiiiinnns

Self-Tapping Screw 6-20 x /> Phil. Pan Hd., Type B ....

Clamp = WIFE (3/a LD.) cueieiee ettt ettt e e e saeeebeeeneesaeeeseens 1
Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x '2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B .....ccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiicieee e 1
[0 To TS o] [0 1= 4 [T TSROSO 2
Self-Tapping Screw 10-32 x *s Phil. Pan Hd., Type T ... 2
Block — Terminal (Initial Production ONly) .........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiie et 1
Block — Terminal (Used in Production Since 4/01) .....ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 2
Jumper — Terminal BIOCk (1 Ph. ONlY) ..oooueiiiiiiiiiei et 1
Self-Tapping Screw 6-32 x 1 Phil. Pan Hd., Type F ... 2
Mach. Screw 10-24 x 3/s Phil. Truss Hd. ......cccoiiiiiiiiiceee e 4
Lockwasher #10 External ShaKeproof ..........cccceiciieiiiiiiii e 4
TrmiIN@l BIOCK ... e e e 1
Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x '2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B .....ccccooiiiiiiiiiiicii e 4
Barrier — Field WIMNG ...cc.eoiiiiieiieii ettt ettt 1
Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x '2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B .....ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiniieee e 7
Self-Tapping Screw 10-32 x *s Phil. Pan Hd., Type T ....cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiceeeeeeeeeeiee 7
Contactor — Magnetic (3 Pole) (Electric Heat) ...........covieiiiiiiiiiiee e 2
Fuse (1.5 Amp., 100-120 V.) (Gas Heat)

Fuse (0.6 Amp., 500 V.) (Gas HeEat) .......ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e
Fuse Block (3 Pole) (Gas HEat) .......cccoiiiiiiiiiieiee s
Self-Tapping Screw 8-18 x /> Phil. Pan Hd., Type B ....cccooiiiiiiiiiiceeceeeee 2
Relay (24 VAC) (D.P.D.T.) (Steam/Electric Heat) ..........cccooiriiriiiiiiiiiccceeeceee e 2
Self-Tapping Screw 8-18 x 3/z Phil. Bndg. Hd., Type B .....cccceeiiiiiiiiiiiceeeeeeeeeiee 4
Clamp — WIFE (3/a LD.) tueeiieii e ettt 2
Stop Nut — Special 10-24 HeX (SST) .eiiiiiiiiiiiieeie et 2
Board — Control ASSY. (AMT4) ...ttt 1
Standoff — REEA BOArd ........c.coooiiiiiiiieieeeere e e 4
STOP NUE 8-32 HEX (SST) ettt ettt b ettt 4
LLoT T o 0 T - oSSR 1
Terminal BOAId .......c.coiiiiiiieee e e e 1
STOP NUE 8-32 HEX (SST) cueiiueiiiiiiiiiie ittt ettt et ne e 2

Spacer — COoNtrol PANEI ........ooiuiieiiie et e et e e et e e enae s 2
Block — Contact (Push-On Maintain) .........ccoeeiieiiiiieieeieeeeeieee e 1
Spacer — COoNtrol PANEI ........ooiuiieiie ettt e s e et e e e nee s 2
Frame — DiISPIAY .....cocuiiiiiiiiiiie et 1
REtAINET — DISPIAY ...ttt ettt 1
Water Temperature DiSpPlay ASSY. ....c.ceiiiiiiiiieiiiie ettt 1

Contactor — Magnetic (3 Pole) (Electric Heat) ..........covieriiiiiiiiiee e 1
Fuse — Glass (250 V., 1.5 AMP.) (TYPE AGC) ...ooiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeie ettt 1
FUSE (250 V., 3.2 AIMIP.) coiiiiiiii ettt b e b et b e b et nb et ns 1
Board Assy. — Thermistor SIMUIGLOr ...........cociiiiiiiiiiiieee e 1
Note:

Serial Number 23-1030-220
First Machines Having Circuit Breaker Option
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AM14/AM14C/AM14P DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-57210

O©CoO~NOOGOPArWN-=

QOO OO DDEADADADAMDADDADRAMDRMOWWWWWWWWWNNNNNNMNNNNN=SS A A A
R WON_2 00N PRWON_20O00ONOODAPRWON_2000O0ONOODAPRWON_20O00ONOOCARAWN-_0O

PART NO.

00-749634-00001
SC-041-11
WS-017-08
NS-036-19
00-119244
00-119254
00-767500-00031
WL-006-17
NS-015-01
00-749873
SC-041-11
NS-036-19
00-748054
NS-015-11
WL-006-23
SC-041-11
00-118349-00006
00-118349-00007
NS-031-50
00-749825
SD-008-17
00-087714-020-1
SD-008-17
00-294436-00003
FE-022-28
SD-038-02
00-475458-00001
00-476653
SC-071-11
00-118349-00006
00-749636
00-474669
00-289060
00-474670
NS-031-50
WS-023-01
00-294677-00003
NS-031-50
00-294677-00002
00-294325-00009
00-087711-286-1
00-475934
00-112016
00-112129
00-289088
00-438131-00060
00-438131-00042
00-748965
00-289090
00-475638-00001
00-749909
00-087711-147-1
WL-008-32
00-087711-180-1
WL-008-32
00-749887-00001
00-749853-00001

CONTROL BOX
(CURRENT CONSTRUCTION)

NAME OF PART

Weldment — Box & Lid (ML-110976 & ML-110977) ..cc.oooiiiiiiiinieeiieeeeeesie s
Cap Screw %1618 x 3/s Hex Hd. (SST) ...
Washer ...,
Stop Nut %+6-18 Hex ..
Cap & Stud Assy. .........
Retainer — Cap & Stud
O-RiNG ..eoeiiiiiiiiiieeiees
Lockwasher /s Medium ...
Nut /s — 20 Hex (SST) ..
Bracket — Control BoX........cccoceeirrernnen.
Cap Screw %1618 x 3/s Hex Hd. (SST) ...
Stop Nut %1618 HeX ...ccoooveiiiiiiiee.
Bracket — Gas Heat (LH)
Nut 5/16-18 HeX ...ccoveeevveecreennen.
Lockwasher %16 Medium (SST)..............
Cap Screw %1618 x 3/s Hex Hd. (SST)
Standoff — Reed Board (%) ....
Standoff — Reed Board (%/s)...
Stop Nut 6-32 Hex (SST)...... .
BOArd — CONIOI ASSY. ...uuiiiiiiieiiie ettt ettt e he e bt e e b b e e bt e e e b e e e bt e e eteeeanaeeeneeas
Self-Tapping Screw 6-20 x 3/z Phil. Bndg. Hd., Type B (Gas Heat/VVent Fan Control)....
Relay (3 Pole) (Vent Fan Control) ...t
Self-Tapping Screw 6-20 x /s Phil. Bndg. Hd., Type B (Electric Booster) ....
Block — Fuse (Electric BOOSIEN) .......ccouiiiiiiiiiieiiie et
Fuse (0.5 Amp., 250 V.) (Electric BOOSter) .......ccooiiiiiiiiiiiieiiecieeeeeee
Self-Tapping Screw 6-20 x 5/ Phil. Pan Hd., Type B (Electric Booster)....
Board Assy. — Temperature Control (120-200 Deg. F) (Electric Booster)...
Spacer — Circuit Board #6 x %16 (Electric Booster)........cccooeiiiiieiieniennnn.
Mach. Screw 10-24 x */s Phil. Truss Hd. ...
Standoff — Reed Board (5/16) .....cceeeeieeiieiiiiieiieiieeeeeene
Plate — Base Lid (Electric Booster or Vent Fan Control)...
Frame — Display ......cccccoeeieiennenn.
Water Temperature Display Assy..
Retainer — Display ........ccccooeerrieneneenn.
Stop Nut — Special 6-32 Hex (SST) ....
Washer ...,
Clamp — Wire (3 LD.).....
Stop Nut 6-32 Hex (SST)......
Clamp — Wire (/2 I.D.).....
Terminal Board ASSY. ....ccccoeevieeennnn.
Block — Switch (Electric Booster) ......
Block — Contact (Push-On-Maintain)..
Retainer — Screw ........ccocveiiiiiicce.
Screw — Captive ....coccceeiiriiiieeeee e
Label — Data (ML-110976 & ML-110977)....
Label — Warning (Electric Heat W/Booster)......
Label — Warning (W/O Booster or Gas Heat) .
Label — Switch ......cocoiiii
Label — Switch .............
Button — Push (Flush)..
Bracket — CONtrol BOX ......cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiieieei e
Switch — Wash/Rinse (Keyway Must be Located on Bottom of Switch).
Lockwasher /2 Internal Shakeproof ...
Switch — Toggle (D.P.D.T.) (Keyway Must be Located on Top of Switch) .
Lockwasher /2 Internal Shakeproof ...
Cable Assy. — Rinse Thermistor ..... .
Harness — Wiring, HT Therm. RH ...t e

L L L L L L L L A L A A L A A A A A AN O N W A S A A A R R N AL LA N AR NNONNN AN 2 WWwwws AN

AMT.
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CONTROL BOX ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS
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AM14/AM14C/AM14P DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

CONTROL BOX ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS

(CURRENT CONSTRUCTION)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-57211

1 00-422905-00047 Angle — Hinge Pin (Use with Service Side DOOr) .......ccceiiiiriiiiiiiiniiiieeie e 1
2 00-294548-00002 Transformer (200-230 V. & 400-460 V., 60 Hz., 3 Ph.) .o 1
3 00-294548-00004 Transformer (200-415 V., 50 Hz., 3 Ph.) oot 1
4 FE-021-19 Fuse (3.2 AMP., 250 V.) o e 1
5 FE-009-26 FUSE (1.5 AMP., 250 VL) ittt bbbttt et 1
6 SD-008-25 Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x "2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B .....ccccoiiiiiieieeeere e 2
7 WL-007-12 Lockwasher #10 EXIErNAl ........cccoiiiiiiiii e e e 2
8 00-749630 Plate — BaSE ....ooiiieiiiiieieee e e e e 1
9 SC-071-11 Mach. Screw 10-24 X 3/s Phil. Truss Hd. .....cccoiiiiiiiiiieireeee e 4
10 WL-007-12 Lockwasher #10 External Shakeproof .........cccoeiciiiiiieiiie s 4
11 SD-008-18 Self-Tapping Screw 8-18 x 3/s Phil. Bndg. Hd., Type B (Electric Booster) .........cccccocveene 2
12 WL-014-05 Lockwasher #8 EXIErNal .........ccoiiiiiiiieee e e e 2
13 00-294500-00033 Transformer (60 VA)(208/240/60/1)(208/240/60/3)(480/60/3)(200/50/3)(Electric Booster) ...1
14 00-294500-033-2 Transformer (60 VA)(380-415/50/3) (Electric BOOSEN) ......ccceeiieiiiiiiiiiiiieiie e 1
15 00-116544-00002 Lug — Grounding

16 SD-035-77 Self-Tapping Screw Phil. Pan Hd., Type TT ..o e 2
17 SD-008-25 Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x '> Phil. Pan Hd., Type B (Electric Booster) ..........ccccvvvrene 1
18 SD-008-17 Self-Tapping Screw 6-20 x °s Phil. Bndg. Hd., Type B

19 00-294325-013-6  Block — Terminal .........cccooiviiininiienese e

20 00-294325-015-1 Block — Terminal (1 Ph.) (EleCtric BOOSIEN) ........eiiiiiiiiiieiiie e
21 SD-037-21 Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1 Phil. Pan Hd., Type F (1 Ph.) (Electric Booster) .............. 2
22 00-118544-00002 Lug — Grounding (Electric Booster)

23 SD-035-77 Self-Tapping Screw '/»-20 x %s Phil. Pan Hd., Type TT (Electric Booster) ........c.cccccue... 1
24 00-294325-015-1  BIOCK — TEIMINAI .....eiuiiiiiiitiitieeeee st b et sb et nnenne b 1
25 SD-037-21 Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1 Phil. Hd., Type F ..o 2
26 SD-008-18 Self-Tapping Screw 8-18 x 3/z Phil. Bndg. Hd., Type B (Gas Heat) .......cccooceroirriirinnnnne. 2
27 00-294436-00002 Block — FUSE (GaS HEAE) ...cceiuiiiiiiiiiiiitiie e 1
28 FE-015-01 Fuse (1.5 Amp., 200-240 V.) (Gas Heat) .......cccrviiiriiiiiiiinccieee e 1
29 FE-022-86 Fuse (0.8 Amp., 380-480 V.) (Gas Heat) .......cccoriiiriiiiiiiiericieee e 1
30 00-087713-041-2  Contactor (40 Amp., 120 V.) (3 Pole) (Electric BOOSEEr) .......ccoiiieiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
31 SD-008-25 Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x '/= Phil. Pan Hd., Type B (Electric Booster) ..........cccceeeueene 2
32 SD-008-17 Self-Tapping Screw 6-20 x 3/z Phil. Bndg. Hd., Type B (Gas Heat) .......cccoocevoirriiiennnne. 2
33 00-087714-020-1 Relay (3 Pole) (Gas HEAE) ....coeiiiiiiiiicii et 1
34 SD-008-25 Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x '/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B (Electric Heat) .........cccoooeenieiinns 2
35 00-087713-065-1 Contactor — Magnetic (3 Pole) (Electric Heat) .........cocoiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
36 SD-008-25 Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x '2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B .....ccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiei e 2
37 00-087713-065-1 Contactor — MagnetiC (3 POIE) .......ooiuuiiiiieiii et 1
38 00-294677-00003  Clamp — WIre (3/a 1.D.) oottt bbbttt 4
39 SD-008-25 Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x '2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B .....ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiici e 4
40 SD-008-17 Self-Tapping Screw 6-20 x 3/z Phil. Bndg. Hd., Type B ....cccooiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e 2
41 00-087714-020-1  ReIAY (3 POIE) ..eieeeiieeeeiteee ettt ettt bbbt nn e eneene s 1
42 00-437102 Bracket — Relay MOUNTING .....oooiiiiiiieie ettt st e e e naee s 1
43 SD-008-18 Self-Tapping Screw 8-18 x 3/z Phil. Bndg. Hd., Type B ....ccooiiiiiiiiieiieeeeeeeeeeee 2
44 WL-014-05 Lockwasher #8 External Shakeproof ... s 2

00-476772 Board Assy. — Thermistor SImUIGtor .........c.oooiiiiiiiiii e 1
- 11 - F-19272 Rev. C (June 2004)
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AM14/AM14C/AM14P DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-57215

O©CoO~NOOAPNWN -

PART NO.

00-119054
00-119050
00-118960
WL-006-23
SC-041-11
SC-041-11
WL-006-23
WS-017-08
SC-041-05
WL-006-17
WS-003-48
00-119051
NS-024-06
WL-006-32
WS-021-01
00-118968
00-121567-00002
KW-003-03
00-114696
00-067500-00007
00-293620
00-293619
00-293618
00-293617
00-748519-00001
00-748519-00003
00-748519-00004
00-748519-00005
SC-041-29
WL-006-28
00-067500-00097
00-277836
00-276281
00-473249
00-277786-00001
00-277786-00002
00-277786-00003
00-277786-00004
*00-748518-00001
*00-748518-00003
*00-748518-00004
*00-748518-00007
00-294505-00001
00-294523-00001

MOTOR AND PUMP

NAME OF PART AMT.
Gasket — PUMP DiISChAIge ......cciiiiiiiiiiiie et 1
Gasket — Pump Intake
Shroud — Pump Intake
Lockwasher /16 MediUm (SST) ....eciiieieiere et neenae s ene e 4
Cap Screw */16-18 X 34 HEX Hd. (SST) wiooeiiieiieieeee e 4
Cap Screw */16-18 X 34 HEX Hd. (SST) wioeeiiieiieiceeeere e 2

Lockwasher /16 MediUm (SST) ....eiiiieieieie ettt neeneesnesne e 2

L= 1] 1= USSR 2
Cap Screw 420 X 5/8 HEX Ha. ..ccoiiiiiiicece et 2
Lockwasher a MEAIUM .........cooiuiiiiiiiiiiieeee ettt ettt et ere e ereesbeene e 2
L= 1] 1= USSR 2
Gasket — PUMP Drain HOIE .......ooiiiii ettt ettt e e e nae e s s 1
ACOIN NUL 7716720 ..ottt et e et e s e e e e saeeeaseeaaesaeeesseeaeesaeesnseennesneeaaeas 1

(o TtV EY o 1= g TR N T | o 1
WESKET ... ettt n e are s 1
IMPEIIET (B0 HZ.) .ttt ettt 1

IMPEIIET (5O HZ.) .ttt ettt 1
Key — WOoOdIUf s X 12 L. eeeeieerieeeeieeie ettt enes 1
Shaft SEAI ASSY. (5/8) everuieueeieieiesiese ettt sttt sttt e et naeeneeneeneenes 1
(O {1 o SR SPS U P RPN 1
Motor — Service (B0 Hz., 1 Ph.) oo 1
Motor — Service (B0 Hz., 3 Ph.) .o 1
Motor — Service (50 Hz., 1 Ph.) oo 1
Motor — Service (50 Hz., 3 Ph.) i 1
MOtOr — (B0 HZ., 1 Ph.) ettt 1
MOtOr — (B0 HZ., 3 Ph.) it 1
MOtOr — (50 HZ., 3 Ph.) e 1
Motor — (575 V. B0 Hz., 3 Ph.) i e 1
Cap Screw 3/s-16 x /s Hex Hd., Wax Coated Threads ..........ccccccceeveeiiecieiiesiecie e 2
LOCKWAShEr 3/s MEAIUM ....c..cuiiiiiiiitiiece ettt e 2
L@ {1 o SO SUSTU PSR 1

Shim Kit (Motor To Pump) 1 Blue (0.005),

SNEIL — PUMD oottt e et e e e et e e et e e e ate e ssaeesateesaeeesnneeeaneeesnneeesnneaansenens
Screen Weldment — PUMP INtAKE .......cccveiiiiieeiieecee e

Motor & Impeller Assy. (60 Hz., 1 Ph.) (Incls. ltems 13 thru 16, 18 thru 21, & 31)

Motor & Impeller Assy. (60 Hz., 3 Ph.) (Incls. ltems 13 thru 16, 18, 19, 20, 22, & 31)......... 1
Motor & Impeller Assy. (50 Hz., 1 Ph.) (Incls. ltems 13, 14, 15, 17 thru 20, 23, & 31)......... 1
Motor & Impeller Assy. (50 Hz., 3 Ph.) (Incls. ltems 13, 14, 15, 17 thru 20, 24, & 31)......... 1

Motor & Impeller Assy. (60 Hz., 3 Ph.) (Incls. ltems 13 thru 20, 26,
Motor & Impeller Assy. (50 Hz., 3 Ph.) (Incls. ltems 13 thru 20, 27,
Motor & Impeller Assy. (575 V., 60 Hz., 3 Ph.) (Incls. ltems 13 thru
Wire Hamess — Motor Therm. (RH CONMrOIS) ........cooiiiiiriiiiiiieiieieeeee e
Wire Harmess — Motor Therm. (LH COntrolS) ...........ccouiriiiiiiiiiii e

(
(
Motor & Impeller Assy. (60 Hz., 1 Ph.) (Incls. ltems 13 thru 20, 25,
(
(

NOTE: Select shims to obtain .005 to .012 between pump and impeller.

*AM14 Used After Serial No. 23-1037-280 (GE Motor)
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AM14/AM14C/AM14P DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS
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AM14/AM14C/AM14P DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

MOTOR
(PRIOR TO AM14 SERIAL NO. 23-1037-280)
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-52028
1 SD-036-51 Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 3/ Hex Washer Hd., Type T ....cccooiiiiiiiiiininieenieee e 2
2 00-060395 Grommet
3 FE-016-02 Bushing — Snap (Field RiNG) ......oiuiiiiiiiiieee et 1
4 00-080369 Bushing — Snap (Field RiNG) ......couiiiiiiiiiei et 1
5 SD-036-51 Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 3/ Hex Washer Hd., Type T ....ccccooiiiiiiiniiinieneeieec e 2
6 00-065477-147-1  Stator Assy. (100-120 V., 60 HZ.) ...cooiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 1
7 00-065477-147-2  Stator Assy. (115-120 V., 50 HZ.) ..ooiiiiiiiiiii e 1
8 00-065478-110-1  Stator Assy. (200-230/400-460 V., B0 HZ.) ...ooeeieiieiiiiceeeeiee e 1
9 00-065478-112-1  Stator Assy. (220-380 V., 50 HZ.) .eoceeiieieieiiieeieie et eneens 1
10 RR-004-17 REAINING RING ittt ettt b e b et sae e 1
11 BB-020-18 Ball Bearing — N.D. H77503 ......oooiiiiiiiie ettt nr et 1
12 00-113405 Cover — TermMiNal BOX .....couiiiiiiiiiieie ettt 1

13 00-114811 Gasket — Terminal BOX .....cccooiiiiiiiieeee e e 1
14 00-113417 CoNNECON — BIOCK ASSY. ...uiiiiiiiiite ettt ettt nbe et es 1
15 00-113552 Terminal BIOCK Bas@ ASSY. ...cccciiiiiiiiiiiiecie et 1

16 00-022275-00208 Rotor Assy. (100-120 V., B0 HZ.) c.eoeoieieieiiieeeeeee et eneens 1
17 00-022275-00207 Rotor Assy. (115-220 V., 50 HZ.) .oeiiiiiiiiiiieiee ettt 1
18 00-015747-00288 Rotor Assy. (200-230/400-460 V., 60 Hz.) (220-380 V., 50 HzZ.) .cccceviierieienireceeeeiene 1
19 SD-015-03 Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x '/« Pan Hd., TyYpPe TT ..ot 2

20 WS-002-15 WESKIET ...t nre s 2
21 00-070487-00006 Capacitor (MOTOr SHAt) .......c.coiueeiiiiiiiiiee ettt 1
22 00-089258 Y 11T R O o= o] RSP SR 1
23 00-104725 Capacitor Cover & INSUIGOr ASSY. .....coiuiiiiiiiiiieiie ettt 1
24 BB-020-18 Ball Bearing — N.D. H77503 .......cooiiriiitieeinter ettt 1
25 00-121191-00001 Bracket — Bearing (Pump End) (B0 HZ.) ...oocuiiiiiiiiiieicec e 1
26 00-121191-00002 Bracket — Bearing (Pump End) (50 Hz.) ...

27 00-119858-00002 Switch — Starting (Stationary Part) ..........coeoiiiiii e 1
28 SC-009-49 Mach. Screw 6-32 X 38 RA. Hd. ....ooiiiie e 2
29 00-114379-00003 Bracket — Bearing (Fan ENd) ......cocooiiiiiiiiiieie et 1

30 00-114379-00002 Bracket — Bearing (Fan ENd) ......cocooiiiiiiiieie ettt 1
31 00-292466-00001  Fan — Ventilating ........ooeeiiiiiiiiieiieie ettt ettt 1
32 00-077067 CoVEr — MOOT ENG ... e 1

33 SC-009-65 Mach. Screw 8-32 X /s RA. HU. c.ooiiiieiie e 2
34 SL-002-04 ST ol a T I o - To [ o RSO P PRSPPI 1
35 SC-081-76 Mach. Screw 10-24 X 7 Rd. Ha. ..coiiiiiiiiii e s 4
36 WL-008-13 Lockwasher #10 Internal Shakeproof ..........cccuiiiiiiiiie e 4

37 00-113403 BOX — TEIMINAL .. ettt ettt 1
38 SD-015-27 Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x %16 Pan Hd., TYpe TT ..o 2
39 WL-007-12 Lockwasher #10 External ShaKeproof .........cccoeiciiiiiiiiiii s 2

00-111591-00001  Thermistor (Included with Items 6 thru 9) .......ccccoiiiiiiiiiii e 2
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AM14/AM14C/AM14P DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

1-2

MOTOR (GE)
(AM14 USED AFTER SERIAL NO. 23-1037-280)

F-19272 Rev. C (June 2004) - 16 -



AM14/AM14C/AM14P DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-57301

A wWN =

PART NO.

00-892459-00001

MOTOR (GE)
(AM14 USED AFTER SERIAL NO. 23-1037-280)
NAME OF PART AMT.
Overload — Reset (1 HpP., 1 Ph.) e e 1

00-892459-00005
00-892459-00002
00-892459-00007
00-892459-00008

Overload — Reset (1 Hp., 3 Ph.) ..
Switch — Start (Not Shown) ...........
Cover — Fan (Not Shown) ....
Fan Blade & Clip (Not Shown)
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AM14/AM14C/AM14P DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-57208

©CoO~NOOAOPNWN -

PART NO.

00-748105
00-748282
00-067500-00057
SC-021-14
WL-006-01
00-474252
00-122442-00002
SC-110-44
00-021137
SC-021-14
WL-006-01
00-122443-00002
00-022731-00003
00-122440
00-122633
00-286946
SC-066-06
WL-006-07
00-287987
00-286947
00-067500-00019
BA-002-40
00-286948
00-287140
00-286944
00-119034
00-119306
SC-041-31
WL-006-28
00-067500-00057
00-119032
00-122635-00002
00-287152

LOWER WASH ARM

NAME OF PART AMT.
Lower Rinse Arm (Incls. Rems 2, 4, & 5) .ooooiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 1
Plate — PiVOt BEAING .eouveiiiiiiiii ittt ettt 1
L@ {1 o SRS PRSP 1

Mach. Screw 8-32 x ¥s Rd. Hd., SIOtEd .......ccoiiieiiiieiee e 4

Lockwasher #8 HelCal .........coouiiiiiiiieeee e e 4
(0= o T = o T SR 2
Arm — Rinse (5 Nozzle Holes) (Previous Construction) ........cccccccevirieerieniiiniesiene e 1
Set Screw %+-18 x 3/s Soc. Hdls., Cone Pt. (Nylon) (Previous Construction).................. 2
Plate — Pivot Bearing (Previous ConstruCtion) ...........ccooeerieriiiienieiee e 1
Mach. Screw 8-32 x 3/ Rd. Hd., Slotted (Previous Construction) ..........cccccvoveriirieneennn 4

Lockwasher #8 (Previous CONnStrUCHON) ........cccoeiiiiiieiieiieiie e 4
Arm — Rinse (4 Nozzle Holes) (Previous Construction) ........c.ccccevirieirieniinieenienie e 1
Nozzle — Rinse (SST) #50 Drill (0.070) (Previous Construction)..........cccccevveereereereeneenen 9

Plug — Rinse Arm (Previous CONSIrUCHON) .......cceiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiesieesiee et 2
Body — Lower Rinse Arm (Previous ConstruCtion) ..........coccoieereeiieninnieenieneesieeneesieeieenne 1
Bearing Pin & WaSher ASSY. ......coiiiiiiiiiiieitieitee ettt 1
Mach. Screw 10-24 x "2 Phil. Truss Hd. ......cooiiiiiiiiiiiceee e 2

Lockwasher #10 MEUIUM .......ooiiiieiie et et e e e e e e e e e snreeeteeesnaeeeneeas 2
Wash Arm & Hub (Incls. Items 17, 18, & 20 thru 23) .....ccccoiiiiiiiiiieeeeeceeeen 1
REAINET — Ball ....veiieieeciii ettt e e et e e et e e et e e sae e ete e e nteeeneeennneeanneaeans 1
(O {1 o SRS PR ST 1

I o2 Lo USSR 1

Lower Rinse Arm (Incls. ltems 7 thru 15) (Previous Construction)..........ccccceceviiiriinrnennnn. 1
Lower Wash Arm Kit (Incls. ltems 16, 20, 21, 22, & 25) ...ccooiiiiiiiiiiiieeeec e 1

*For Servicing Wash Arm with Fabricated Hub.
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AM14/AM14C/AM14P DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS
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PL-57209 &
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UPPER WASH ARM
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AM14/AM14C/AM14P DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

UPPER WASH ARM

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-57209
1 SC-041-09 Cap Screw */16=18 X 2 HEX Hd. .o e 2
2 WL-006-23 Lockwasher %16 Medium (SST)
3 00-289084 = U o o 1= A= T o TR RUPRPPN
4 00-122437 Shaft — Upper Wash AMM ...t e be e e be e enee s
5 00-286948 Hub
6 00-287140 Hub
7 00-067500-00019  O-RING ..eetitiitiiieiete sttt e et b e eb bttt e btk ehe e s e e e e bt nbe s bt eae e st et e sbesbenaeeaeennens 1
8 BA-002-40 Ball /s Dia. ....... .
9 00-286947 Retainer — Ball ... s
10 00-287987 Wash Arm & Hub Assy. (Incls. Items 5, 7, 8, 9, 11, & 12) ..o, 1
11 WL-006-07 Lockwasher #10 Medium
12 SC-066-06 Mach. Screw 10-24 x "2 Phil. Truss Hd. ....cccoooiiiiiiiiiiiee e 2
*13 00-122438 Upper RINSE Shaft ASSY. ..ttt st e et e s be e e sabe e e beeesnbeeeneeeanee 1
*14 00-022731-00003 Nozzle — Rinse (SST) #50 Drill (0.070)... .
*15 00-287913 Arm — Inside RiNse (6 NOZZIE HOIES) .......cooeiiiiiiiiie e
*16 00-122401 HUD = RINSE AN .ttt b e bbbt ab e enes
17 00-287908 Arm — Outside Rinse (5 Nozzle Holes)
*18 00-122440 PIUG — RINSE AN ..ttt ettt b et b bttt et benaeenes
*19 SC-110-44 Set Screw %/16-18 x 3/s Soc. Hdls., Cone Pt. (NYION) ......cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 2
*20 00-122632 Washer — Thrust
*21 00-122445 HANAIE ...t b e ettt
*22 RR-011-03 REtaINING RING ...ttt et e e sbe e e s bt e e sae e e e beesneeesaneeaneaeaas
**23 00-748281 Upper Rinse Shaft Assy..
**24 00-748104 UPPET RINSE AN ASSY. ..eiiiiiiiiiie ettt et te et e e e saee e e s aeea s beeaabeeaanbeeaasbeeaabeeeanbeeeneeesnseeanneaeaas 1
25 00-474252 AP = BN ettt ettt et
26 00-122632 Washer — Thrust .
27 RR-011-03 REtaINING RING ...ttt et e bt e e s e e e s ae e e e beesnee e saneeaneeeaas
28 00-122445 HANAIE ...t bbbt
* 00-287932-00002 Rinse Arm Assy. (Incls. Items 13 thru 22)
e 00-287151 Upper Wash Arm Kit (Incls. ltems 6 thru 9 & 12) ..o 1

* Prior to Serial Number 23-1021-610
** First Serial Number
*** For Servicing Wash Arms with Fabricated Hub.
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AM14/AM14C/AM14P DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

OUTSIDE RINSE PIPING
(EARLIER PREVIOUS CONSTRUCTION)
(ML-32614, ML-32615, & ML-110025)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-57336
1 00-277112 Vacuum Breaker (34 IN.) oot 1
2 00-118270 Service Kit — Vacuum Breaker (Float & Seal Assy.) ......
3 00-288940 Connector Assy. (Vacuum Breaker to Solenoid Valve)........ccccooeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicceeceies
4 FE-022-84 RElIEf — STrAIN ..o e
5 FE-006-05 LOCK NUE 2 ottt
6 00-270329-00003 Valve — Solenoid (Incls. ltem 7) (Piston Valve; Gray COVEr) ......ccccooeviiiiiieneenienienieenieens
7 00-270318-00003 Coil — Solenoid Valve (20-30 V.) .o.ooiiiiiiiieiieieesiee ettt sbe et 1
8 00-328247 Gauge — WaLer PrESSUIE ........coiiiiiiiiieitieiie ettt ettt et ene e 1
9 00-436319 PEICOCK e e e 1
10 00-119066 TEE — PreSSUME GAUGE ....couiiiiiiiie ittt sttt eb et sae e st s s naeesaee e 1
11 00-082231 Screen (3/a In. LiNE STrAINEI) .....oiiiiiiiiiiiie ittt 1
12 00-186922 Line Strainer (34 IN.) (BraSS) .....ciuiiiiiieiieeii ettt ettt b et 1
13 00-186925 Screen (3/a In. LiNE STraNEI) ....c.oiiiiiiiiiiiieie ettt 1
14 00-186924 Gasket (32 IN. LiNE SraiNer) ....c.cooiiiiiiiieiietieie ettt 1
15 00-186923 Plug — Branch (32 In. LiN@ StraiNer) ......ccoouiiiiiiiiiiiiie s 1

16 SC-041-16 Cap Screw %16-18 X 138 HEX Hd. c.oooiieiieiie et 1
17 SC-041-15 Cap Screw %16=-18 X 14 HeX Hd. .ooooiieeiee et 1
18 WS-017-08 L= 3T PSPPSR 2
19 WL-006-23 Lockwasher 316 MediUm (SST) ....cciiiiiiiiiiiiieiiesie et 2
20 NS-015-11 NUL /16-18 HEX (SST) tueerieieiiesie sttt sttt sttt etestestesaeeneeneeneeneeneesaeanenns 2
21 00-063262-00026  FIaNge & PIPE ASSY. ..oueiitiiiiiiitieitieeiee ettt ettt ettt sa e s bt et bt e s bt et e e s bt e beenbeesheenbe et 1
22 00-067500-00012  O-RINQG .veitteueeieeieiiesie sttt etee e seesteseeste st e seeeeseesseasesseaseeneesseasesseaseaneeneeneesesseaneeneensensessessesneaneeneens 1
23 00-119292 Bracket — Outside RINSE PiIPE.......iiiciiieiiiiiiie et e et e e e e e e eensaeeenes 1
24 SC-041-05 Cap Screw /a-20 X %8 HEX Hd. ..ooeiiiiieeee ettt s e e 2
25 WS-003-48 L= T RSO P PRSP 2
26 WL-006-17 Lockwasher a MEIUM ........ooiiiiiiii ettt 2
27 NS-015-01 N e = 1 S 2
28 FE-006-05 o Tt [ S 1
29 FE-008-10 12 GASKEE ASSY. .ttt b bbbttt 1
30 FE-022-84 Connector — Strain REHET .......ooiuiiii e 1
31 00-294853-046-1  Fill Valve Cable (RH CONLrOIS) .....cuiiiiiiiiiiieiiieieeiee ettt 1
32 00-294853-046-4  Fill Valve Cable (LH CONMrOIS) ......ccueiiiiiiiiiiieiieie et 1
33 NS-011-18 Mach. Nut 10-24 Hex (SST)

34 WL-006-07 Lockwasher #10 MEAIUM .....ouiiiiiii ettt ne e
35 00-078752-00004  RetAINEr (7716 IN.) 1.tiiitiiitieitieiie ittt sttt b ettt b e e be e be e b e nbeete e 1
36 00-078752-00002  REtAINET (34 IN.) ittt sae e bt sa e s bt et e s bt e s bt e sbeesaeenbeenbee s 3

37 NS-015-11 NUL 5/16=18 HEX (SST) vttt ettt r et e 2
38 WL-006-23 Lockwasher 316 MediUm (SST) ....cciiiiiiiiiiiiieiieeree ettt 2
39 00-067500-00012  O-RING ...uttiuiiriteiirieieit ettt eb ettt b ettt r et a et b et ekt nb e e bt et ettt e b et e bt e e bt nb e eneane e nnes 1
40 SC-041-14 Cap Screw 5/16=18 X 1's HexX Hd. (SST) .ioiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiese e 2
41 00-119127 LT o T o (0T T PRSPPI 2
42 00-294692 RINSE PrODE ASSY. ..ttt sttt ettt 1
43 00-288941-00002 Connector Assy. (Vacuum Breaker to Inside RINSE).......ccccciriiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieee e 1

00-270336 Service Kit — Solenoid Valve (Piston Valve; Gray COVEr) ......ccccooiiiiiiieiiieniieiieceeieeieene 1
00-106459 Valve Kit (Diaphram Type) (Incls. Cap, Bonnet Gasket, Stem Spring, & Pin) ................. 1
00-083376 Wire Tie (LH CONIOIS) .....ooiiiiieii ittt 2
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AM14/AM14C/AM14P DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-57207

O©CoO~NOOAPNWN =

PART NO.

00-277112
00-118270
00-328491
00-294692
FE-022-84
FE-006-05
00-271002-00003
00-271002-00001
00-271839-00003
00-328247
00-436319
FP-040-08
00-119066
00-186922
00-082231
00-186922
00-082238
00-067500-00059
00-186923
00-328490
SC-041-05
WS-003-48
WL-006-17
NS-015-01
00-078752-00004
NS-011-18
00-294853-046-1
00-294853-046-4
FE-022-84
FE-008-10
FE-006-05
WL-006-07
WL-006-23
00-067500-00012
NS-015-11
SC-041-14
00-119127
00-288941-00002
00-271838
00-083376
00-476139

OUTSIDE RINSE PIPING
(PREVIOUS CONSTRUCTION)
(ML-32614, ML-32615, & ML-110025)

NAME OF PART AMT.
Vacuum Breaker (34 IN.) oot 1
Service Kit — Vacuum Breaker (Float & Seal ASSY.) ..ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiieicceee e 1
Connector Assy. (Vacuum Breaker to Solenoid Valve)........ccccooiiiiiiiniiniiiiiiccceeeiee 1
RINSE PrODE ASSY. ..ttt 1
Connector — Strain Relef ..o e 1
LOCK INUL /2 11 e et 1
Valve — Solenoid (24 V., 50-60 Hz.) (Incls. Hem 9) ... 1
Valve — Solenoid ¥4 In. (110-120 V., 50-60 HZ.) ..cccuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeieeeee e 1
Coil — Solenoid Valve (24 V., 50-80 HzZ.) ....cooiiiiiiiiiiieieieeee e 1

Gauge — Water Pressure .........ccccoceneeninene

Petcock /s .....

\[To] o] =

Tee — Pressure Gauge .........ccceveeiveneeneeninnns

Line Strainer (*/s) (Incls. Items 15 thru 18) .....cooiiiiiiiiiiie e
Screen (3/a IN. LiNE STraINEI) .....ciiiiiiiiiiiiiee ettt
Plate — Seal (% In. Line Strainer) (Brass)...

Thumb Screw (NOt SROWN) .....ooiiiiiiiiieie e
O-RiNg (34 IN. LN STraINEI) ....oiuiiiiiiiiiiiecie ettt
Plug — Branch ........cccccceviieiiicnnnnn.

Bracket — Outside Rinse Fill Piping ....

Cap Screw '/s-20 x %s Hex Hd. ...........

Washer ...

Lockwasher /s Medium .

NUE /420 HEX (SST) c.eeiueiieeeeei sttt
RELAINET (/16 IN.) 1ottt ettt b e sae e 1
Mach. NUt 10-24 HEX (SST) .eeeiiiiieiiieiieie ettt st sae b 4
Fill Valve Cable (RH CONMrOIS) ......cocuiiiiiiiiiiiieceeie et 1
Fill Valve Cable (LH CONrolS) .......coiiiiiiiiiiieiiesiee ettt 1
Connector — Strain Relef ..o e 1
T2 GASKEE ASSY. .ttt ettt b bbbt beene e 1
LOCK INUL /2 11 e et 1
Lockwasher #10 MeIUM .......cccoiiiiiiiice e e 4
Lockwasher 316 MediUm (SST) ....cciiiiiiiiiiiiieiieeri et 2
(O {1 o SR SPS U P RPN 1
NUE /16-18 HEX (SST) 1. e 2
Cap Screw /1618 X 1's HexX Hd. (SST) oo e 2
LT o T o (0T T PRSPPI 2
Connector Assy. (Vacuum Breaker to Inside RINSE).......cccccoriiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
Service Kit — 34 In. Solenoid ValVe .........ccooiiiiiiiiiecic e 1
Wire Tie

Kit — Piping (W/O BOOSIEI) ....oiiiiiiiieetiee et 1
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AM14/AM14C/AM14P DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

OUTSIDE RINSE PIPING
(CURRENT CONSTRUCTION)
(ML-32614, ML-32615, & ML-110025)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-57299
1 00-277112 Vacuum Breaker (34 IN.) .ottt ettt 1
2 00-118270 Service Kit — Vacuum Breaker (Float & Seal ASSY.) ..cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
3 00-475171 Connector Assy. (Vacuum Breaker to Solenoid Valve)..
4 00-328247 GaUge — WatEr PrESSUIE .......ooiiiiiiiie ettt ettt et e e e e aae e e bt e e naeeeneeas 1
5 FP-027-07 BUSHING — PIPE /2 10 Ma wneiiieieii s 1
6 FE-022-84 Connector — Strain Relief ...
7 FE-006-05 LOCK INUL /2 11ttt ettt ettt et bt
8 00-271002-00003 Valve — Solenoid (24 V., 50-60 Hz.) (Incls. Item 10)
9 00-271002-00001 Valve — Solenoid ¥4 In. (110-120 V., 50-60 Hz.)........
10 00-271839-00003 Coil — Solenoid Valve (24 V., 50-60 HZ.) .....cccooriiiriiiieeeieeeeeere e 1
11 FP-015-24 Street L — Pipe 34 X 90 Deg. (BrasSS) ...cceceouiiieiiiiiieieaiie et et eee ettt ee e ee e 1
12 FP-041-50 Pipe — % x 1%s (Brass) TBE
13 00-186922 Line Strainer (*/s) (Incls. Items 14 thru 16) .....c.cccoiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeee e 1
14 00-186925 Screen (3 In. Line Strainer)
15 00-186924 Gasket (3 In. Line Strainer)
16 00-186923 Plug — Branch (32 In. LiNe@ StraiNer) ......ccoooiiiiiiiiiee et 1
17 00-078752-00004  Ret@NEr (/16 IN.) etiuiiiiiiiiiitiitent ettt sttt b e ee s 1
18 NS-011-18 Mach. Nut 10-24 Hex (SST) ....
19 00-294853-046-1  Fill Valve Cable (RH CONLIOIS) ......coiiiiiiiiriiiiiiieese et
20 00-294853-046-4  Fill Valve Cable (LH CONtrOlS) ......cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeiesie sttt et
21 FE-022-84 Connector — Strain Relief
22 FE-008-10 12 GASKEE ASSY. .ttt bbbttt et 1
23 FE-006-05 LOCK INUL /2 1ottt ettt b ettt
24 WL-006-07 Lockwasher #10 Medium
25 SC-041-05 Cap Screw /a-20 X % HEX HU. .oooiiiiiiiiie e 2
26 WS-003-48 WWBSINIET ...ttt bbbttt h ettt a et n et
27 WL-006-17 Lockwasher /s Medium
28 NS-015-01 NUE /4220 HEX (SST) vttt ettt bbbt b
29 00-475173 Bracket — Outside Rinse Fill Piping ......coooiiiiiiiiiiiii e
30 SC-041-14 Cap Screw °1-18 x 1'/s Hex Hd. (SST) .
31 WL-006-23 Lockwasher /16 Medium (SST) ....cciiiiiiiiieieseiee et
32 NS-015-11 INUE /16-18 HEX ettt bbbttt b bttt e e bt
33 00-067500-00012 O-Ring
34 FP-028-03 Pipe PIUG s SO. H. oo s 2
35 00-294692 RINSE ProDE ASSY. ...ttt ettt e et e e s et e e ate e sne e e snteeaneeeaas 1
36 00-475170 Piping Assy. (Chamber to Vacuum Breaker) .
00-271838 Service Kit — ¥4 In. Solenoid ValIVe .........ccooiiiiiiiiiie e
00-083376 L= =TSSP P PR
00-294357-00001 Housing — Connector.

00-085890-00177  TOIMNGI wrrrrr oo .
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AM14/AM14C/AM14P DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-53434

*1
)
*3
*4
*5
*6

10

12
13

15
16

18
19

21
22

24
25

27
28

30
31

33
34

36
37

39

40
41
42
43
**44
45
**46
47
**48

PART NO.

00-274207
00-274206
00-274205
FE-024-04
FE-008-10
FE-024-88
00-274023-00001
00-274023-00002
00-274023-00003
00-274023-00004
00-274023-00005
00-274023-00007
00-274023-00008
00-274162
00-271968
WL-006-17
SC-041-05
FE-008-10
FE-022-84
00-476761-00003
00-271509-00001
00-274163
WS-022-34
WL-006-17
NS-015-01
NS-015-01
OF-033736
00-274161
00-274160
00-274157-00001
00-274157-00002
00-274157-00003
00-274158
00-274198
00-087713-066-4
00-274024
00-274025
00-274159
00-274159-00002
00-087714-007-1
00-526454-00002
00-474601
WL-006-17
NS-015-01
00-474563
00-078752-00005
NS-031-15
00-475254-00003
00-476144
00-083376
00-436500-00111

BOOSTER AND PIPING
(ML-32614, ML-32615, & ML-110025)

NAME OF PART AMT.
Booster Piping (ML-32614 & ML-32615) .......cccoiiriiiiieeie st 1
[=T0To ] (=T g o o4 T TSSO 1
Booster Piping ........cc........ A
Strain Relief /2 X 90 DEJ. ..couiiiiiiiiiie ittt et ea e e st eeae e sbeesbeeeaeesbeenneennas 1
D72 GASKEL ASSY. ettt ettt ettt h et et e et e ettt e e bt e e nte e ete e e anteeaneeeanneeenneaeaas 1
Lock Nut — Electric '/> (Nylon)
Booster — Electric Water (200 V., 50/60 Hz.) (220 V., 50 Hz., 1 Ph.) .ccccoooiiiiiiniiiiannn. 1
Booster — Electric Water (200 V., 50/60 Hz., 3 Ph.) ..o 1
Booster — Electric Water (230 V., 60 Hz., 1 Ph.) ..ccccocoiiiiniiinnn.
Booster — Electric Water (230 V., 60 Hz.) (240 V., 50 Hz., 3 Ph.) .o 1
Booster — Electric Water (460 V., 60 Hz., 3 Ph.) ..o 1
Booster — Electric Water (380 V., 50 Hz., 3 Ph.).....
Booster — Electric Water (415 V., 50 Hz., 3 Ph.) i 1
Valve — Pressure Temp. Relief 3/a ..o 1
Temp. Relief Valve Piping Assy. ........
Lockwasher /s MEAIUM ......oouiiiiiiiiiee ettt et
Cap Screw 420 X 5/8 HEX Hd. ..o e 4
"2 Gasket ASSY. ..cccoeeiiiiieinnne.
Connector — Strain Relief ... e
BOOSIEr CabIE ASSY. .oiiiiiiiie ettt ettt ettt e e ate e sne e e sneeeaneaeaas 1
Support — Booster Weldment
(07T o ol = To T 11 (=] SRRSO
WWASIIET ...ttt ettt
Lockwasher /s Medium
NUE /4220 HEX (SST) c.ttiueiuieeeitt sttt bbb bttt ab e
NUE /4220 HEX (SST) cuveuiiuieieite sttt ettt b et sbe e
Label — Warning
Thermostat — CONIOl ........cooiii e e s 1
Thermostat — High LiMit ..ot st 1
Element — Heater (200 V.) (3200 W.)..
Element — Heater (240 V.) (3800 W.) c.uiiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt e 1
Element — Heater (480 V.) (3800 W.) ..ot s 1
Gasket — Heater Element
Contactor (120 V., Coil; 1 Ph., 2 POIE) ..t 1
Contactor — Magnetic (110-120 V., Coil; 3 Ph., 3 POI€) ..ceeiiiiiiieeeeeee e 1
Transformer (40 VA, 208-240 V.) ..occeeiiiiiiiieeieeeieeeee e
Transformer (40 VA, 480 V.) .ottt et e e st e sae e e s ne e e snneeannen 1
Board — Low Water Cut-Off (120 VAC) ....eiiiiieiii ettt 1
Board — Low Water Cut-Off (24 VAC)
Relay (24 VAC) (D.P.D.T.) (Steam/Electric Heat) ........ccceiiiiiiiieiieiee e 1
0T Ty o T -1 o1 T PRSP URRI

Booster — Awning
Lockwasher '/« Medium

NUE /4220 HEX (SST) c.ttiuiiuieieittste sttt ettt bbbt ab e

Pipe — Booster Output (Or Use 00-475237) .

Clamp (FIEX HOSE) ...ttt ettt e et et e e e bt e et e e e bt e e enbeeeaneeeeaneeas

Stop Nut — Special 10-24 HEX (SST) .eiiiiuiiiiiiiiiieeeiie e

Hose — Flex (Booster Piping) (ML-32614 & ML-32615)

Kit — Piping W/Booster (Incls. ltems 42 & 48)......ccciiiiiiiiiiieee e

WVIEE I ettt e h et b et

FUSE (AGC1) ittt ettt bbbttt bt bt ea e a et bt b et 1
Note: Booster Voltage Specified.

* Prior to Serial Number 23-1011-500
** First Serial Number
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AM14/AM14C/AM14P DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-55251

©CoO~NOOAPNWN -

PART NO.

00-749604
00-749991
00-749837
00-271123
SC-021-08
NS-031-50
SC-041-01
WL-006-17
WS-017-06
00-749554-00001
00-749554-00002
00-749554-00003
00-749554-00004
00-749555
00-294692
00-749581
FP-015-23
SC-041-50
WL-006-17
FP-019-28
FP-028-19
FP-041-59
00-749936-00001
00-749890-00001
FP-027-15
FP-028-07
00-749579
00-186922
FP-041-50
00-328818-00002
SC-041-50
WL-006-17
WS-017-06
00-749939
00-546292

BOOSTER TANK
(ML-110976 & ML-110977)

NAME OF PART AMT.
Lid — Heat Box (EIECtrC BOOSIEN) .....coceiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiestee et 1
Gasket — Lid (HEat BOX) ....oiiuiiiiiiiiiieeii ettt ettt ettt 1

Bracket — High Limit ProteCtor..........cccoiiiiiiiiiieiee e 1
Protector — High Limit ....cc.ooiiii s 1

Mach.

Screw 6-32 X 3/ Rd. Hd. (SST) eeoiiiiiiiiiiiie e 2

STOP NUE 8-32 HEX (SST) ettt ettt et 2
Cap Screw 420 X 3/a HeX Hd. (SST) oo 6
LOCKWAShEr /4 MEAIUM ....coiiiiiiieceie et e et e e e e e e e e teeennaeeenneeas 6
L= 1] 1= USRS 6

Heater (13 KW) (208 VL) ittt bbbt es 1
Heater (13 KW) (240 V.) ittt ettt ns 1
Heater (13 KW) (480 V.) ittt bbbttt nbe et es 1
Heater (13 KW) (380 V.) ittt ettt nb et es 1
Gasket (13 kW) (Electric HEater) ..o 1
Probe — TherMISIOr .......cooiiii e e 1
Tank — Weldment (EIeCtric BOOSLET) .......cociiiiiiiiiiiiiirieese e 1
Elbow — Pipe 34 X 90 Deg. (Brass) ....cccceriirieiiiiiiiieiiieit sttt 1
Cap Screw /a-20 X 2 HEX Hd. .ooceiiiiie et st 4

Lockwasher /s MedIUM .......cc.ooiiiiiiiece e e 4
Tee — Pipe ¥4 X 34 X 34 (BraSS) «..eeeouieiiiieiit ettt 1
Pipe Plug 3/a Sq. HA. (BraSS) .....cceeoueiiiiiiiieiieeie ittt 1
Pipe 34 X 2'/2 TBE (BFaSS) ...uiecueiieeiieieite ettt ettt et 1
Coil — Solenoid Valve (24 V.) ...ccccovevveeenee.

Valve — Solenoid (3/4 In.) (Incls. emM 23) ..o 1
BUShING — PiIPE 3/a 10 1o woueiiiieei et 1
Pipe PlUg "o SO. HO. .ot 1
Piping — NI, SOIAET ....ooiiiiiiiee bt 1
Strainer — LiNe 3/a (BrasS) ...ccuieoiiiiiiiitieite ettt ettt 1
Pipe 34 X 138 TBE (BraSS) ....eecutiieiiiiieiie ettt ettt ettt 1
REGUIAEOT — FIOW ...ttt ettt ettt sttt 1
Cap Screw /a-20 X 2 HEX Hd. .oooeiiiie ettt 3
Lockwasher /s MeIUM .......cc.oiiiiiiiiecee e e
Washer ...

Kit — Service 34 In. Valve (Use with ltem 24) ...

Sealer
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AM14/AM14C/AM14P DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS. PART NO.
PL-57213

00-119127
00-475170
00-277112
00-749629
00-328247
FP-027-07
00-749153-00007
NS-015-01
WL-006-17
WS-017-06
00-749984
SC-041-05
00-546292
00-749887-00005

O©CoO~NOOAPNWN -

—_ A
N = O

OUTSIDE RINSE PIPING W/BOOSTER
(ML-110976 & ML-110977)

NAME OF PART AMT.
Pipe PlUg s SO. HO. .o e 2
Piping Assy. (Chamber to Vacuum Breaker)
Vacuum Breaker (¥4) ....ccccovviniiiiiniieiieee e
Piping Assy. (Vacuum Breaker to Hose)
Gauge — Water PrESSUIE ........coiiiiiiiiieitieiie ettt ettt ettt
Bushing — Pipe "2 10 a4 (BraSS) ...ccceeouiiiiiiiiieiie ettt ettt
Hose — Water 34 x 58 In. Braided (SST)
Nut a4 — 20 Hex (SST) eovveiiriiiieeieeieeeee
Lockwasher /s MeIUM .......c..ooiiiiiiiece e e
WESIET ... e
Bracket — Outside Fill Piping ......
Cap Screw '/s-20 x %s Hex Hd...
SBAICT .. et eaes
Cable — Fill Valve (RH & LH CONtrolS) ....ccouiiiiiiiiiiieiiieiieiee e 1

F-19272 Rev. C (June 2004)
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AM14/AM14C/AM14P DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

OUTSIDE RINSE PIPING W/O BOOSTER
(ML-110976 & ML-110977)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-57214
1 00-119127 Pipe PIUg s SO. H. oo 2
2 00-475170 Piping Assy. (Chamber to Vacuum Breaker) ... 1
3 00-277112 VACUUM BIrEAKET (3/4) .ottt et b ettt et e ee e be bt enseenbeenneeneean 1
4 00-749940 Piping Assy. (Vacuum Breaker t0 ValVe) .......cooiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
5 00-328247 GaUuge — WatEr PrESSUIE .......ooiiiiiiiie ettt ettt et e e e e sate e e b e e nbeeeneeas 1
6 FP-027-07 Bushing — PIipe 12 10 Ma (BraSS) ...ccceeouiiiieiieiteie ettt ettt ettt 1
7 00-749890-00001 Valve — Solenoid (¥s In.) (INCls. HEM 8) ...ocuiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
8 00-749936-00001  Coil — Solenoid Valve (24 VAC) .....ocoiiiiiiiieie ettt 1
9 FP-015-24 Elbow — Pipe 32 X 90 Deg. (BrasS) ....cccceiiiiieiiieieiieiiie ettt ettt e 1
10 FP-041-50 PIpe 3/a X 13a TBE (BraSsS) ...cucoirueriieiieiieienie sttt sttt sttt b 1
11 00-186922 Strainer — LiNE 3/a (BraSS) ...ocuieoiiiieiieii ettt et eae et ene e sae e e nas 1
12 00-749802-00003  SCreen (80 MESH) ..ouiiiiiiiiiiiieee ettt re s 1
13 00-749802-00002 Gasket
14 00-749802-000071  CBP eeveeueemreeerterueeteeute e este st st ebeeae e ete b e bt eaees e ea e e s e e e e bt ehees e ea e e s e b e e Rt eh e b e et e e et eh ekt eheene et et nrenre s
15 NS-015-01 NUE /4220 HEX (SST) 1.ttt ettt bbbt b
16 WL-006-17 Lockwasher /s Medium .
17 WS-017-06 Washer .......ccoeviieniiiiiice
18 00-749984 Bracket — Outside Fill PiPINg ....cooviriiiiiiiiiie et e e 1
19 SC-041-05 Cap Screw /a-20 X % HEX HU. ..ooiiiiiiiiieee e 2
00-749939 Kit — Service 3/ Valve (Use with Item 7).
00-546292 SEAIET ...ttt a ettt ne s
00-749887-00003 Cable — RH Fill Valve (AM14 & AMTAC) ..ottt
00-749887-00004 Cable — LH Fill Valve (AM14 & 90 Deg. AMT4C) ....ccoeiiiiiiiiiiniicieeeerte e 1
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AM14/AM14C/AM14P DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

12
10-11 =
13
L
o
0
14

%

DOOR
(STRAIGHT-THRU)
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-57297

1 00-119006-00002 Door — Counterbalanced (LH) (AM14 & AMTAP) ...ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiieceeeeee e 1
2 PC-006-29 Cotter PiN /16 X 12 (SST) cueeuiiieiti ittt ettt et 1
3 00-119236 Latch — INSPECHON DOOT ... ..eiiiiiie ettt ettt e et e e bt e et e e e s e e enbeeeaneeeeneeas 1
4 00-892037 Deflector — VBN ... 1
5 00-119133 Door & Lift Assy. (Non-Counterbalanced) ..........ccoouiiiiiiiiie e 1
6 00-748056 Bracket — IMAgNEL ..... ..ottt et e e e nab e e bt e e enaeeeneeas 1
7 00-290160 LY=o a1 PSPPSR 1
8 00-290159 Retainer — Magnet ... b e nee s 1
9 NS-031-50 StOP NUE 8-32 HEX (SST) cuiuiiiiiiiiiiteiieeie ettt bttt ne et 2
10 00-748055 Door (RH) (AMT4 & AMTAP) ..ottt bttt et 1
11 00-119006-00001 Door — Counterbalance (RH) (Used With Side Mount Door Switch) (Not Shown) .
12 00-112378-00023  GUIAE — DOOK ....ueiiiitiiiiteeie ettt ettt b ettt h ekt e bt eb e eb e st et e e e e e sb et e nre e ennens
13 NS-047-82 Stop Nut — Special "/a-20 HEX ....oiviiiiiiiiiiieeie et
14 00-289117-00002 Door Stop ASSY. ....ccccvereerereenenn
15 NS-018-06 JAM NUL 3/16=18  HEX .ttt sttt
16 WS-017-08 LA 2T T SO PR SO
17 00-475150-00001 Bracket — Door Lock (RH) (AM14)...
18 00-329747 Bracket — D0OOr LOCK (AMTAP) ...ttt e e eeee s
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AM14/AM14C/AM14P DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

10\\
3
8-9
11
LY
0 ’
0
/12
DOOR AM14C
(CORNER)
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-57298
1 00-119005 Door — Inspection ........ccceeeveevveeennnn.
2 00-119098 Door — Counterbalanced (Front).........
3 00-892037 Deflector — Vent ..o
4 00-748056 Bracket — Magnet
5 00-290160 Magnet......cccooeneeienne
6 00-290159 Retainer — Magnet .............
7 NS-031-50 Stop Nut 6-32 Hex (SST)........
8 00-748055 Door — Counterbalanced (RH) ........coouiiiiiiiiiieie e et
9 00-119006-00001 Door — Counterbalanced (RH) (Used With Side Mount Door Switch) (Not Shown) ........ 1
10 00-112378-00023  GUIAE — DOOT .....oiiiiriiiiitiieiirtet ettt b ettt et b et b et bt e et nb e eneen e nns
11 NS-047-82 Stop Nut — Special /s-20 Hex ....
12 00-289117-00002  DOOI StOP ASSY. .uueeiurirueeitieaitesitesieeaieesutesateate e st e saeeateesaeesaeeabeesaeesaeeabeesaeesaeeabeeeaeesbeenbeesaeenbeenbeens 2
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AM14/AM14C/AM14P DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

SN
N

DOOR INTERLOCK
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AM14/AM14C/AM14P DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

DOOR INTERLOCK

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-57295

1 00-436069 HOUSING — CyCle SWILCH ... e 1
2 00-436071 Retainer — Switch Weldment (Switch Included) ... 1
3 00-436073 Gasket — Housing
4 00-436072 (070 )Y o (o U133 T ST
5 SC-093-03 Mach. Screw 8-32 x 3/s Phil. Pan Hd. (SST) ..ccooiiiiiiiiiiniieieeeeeee e 2
6 WL-006-02 Lockwasher #8 Medium
7 SC-115-26 Mach. Screw 6-32 X 516 Pan Hd. .....ccoiiiiiiiiiie e 2
8 WL-006-42 Lockwasher #6 MediUm ..ot
9 FE-022-84 Connector — Strain Relief
10 00-078752-00002  Ret@iNer (3/a IN.) 1eiiuiiiiiiitiite ettt bttt e 4
11 WL-006-07 Lockwasher #10 MeiUM .....ooiiiiiiiiie e
12 NS-011-18 Mach. Nut 10-24 Hex (SST)
13 00-294514 Door Interlock Cable Assy. (RH Controls) (Previous Construction) .........ccccccoeeveriieeninnenne 1
14 00-294514-00012 Door Interlock Assy. (RH Controls) (Current Construction) ..........cccoccceeiiiiiiiieiiineniieneieeene
15 00-294514-00002 Door Interlock Cable Assy. (LH Controls) (Previous Construction) .
16 00-294514-00013 Door Interlock Assy. (LH Controls) (Current Construction) .........ccccococeeriiiiiiiniiiieniee e
17 FE-022-84 Connector — Strain Relief ...
18 FE-008-10 'l= Gasket Assy. (Previous Construction) .
19 FE-006-05 Lock Nut "2 (Previous CONSIrUCHON) ......ocoiiuiiiiiiiiiieie et
20 00-435950 Retainer — Magnet ... nee s
21 SC-115-26 Mach. Screw 6-32 x °1 Pan Hd.
22 WS-023-01 LA 2T T SO PR SO
23 NS-031-50 StOP NUE 8-32 HEX (SST) ettt ettt see et
24 00-436091 Magnet — Door Cycle Switch ...
25 WL-006-07 Lockwasher #10 MeIUM ..o

26 SC-066-06

27 WS-029-79

28 00-749348-00002  SWItCN — DOOK .....viitiiiiiiieiiite sttt ettt ettt ettt sb et h e bt e e bbbt eb et eae e e et sae et s

29 NS-031-50 StOP NUE 8-32 HEX (SST) cuiuiiiiiiiieiie ittt ettt bttt st

30 FE-008-10 'l Gasket Assy. (Previous Construction) .

31 FE-024-88 Lock Nut — Electric /2 (NYION) c..ooiiiiiieie e

32 FE-022-84 Connector — Strain Relief ..o

33 00-118349-00004 Standoff — Reed Board (/s Lg.)....ccocervimiiieiiiiiiinciciecees
00-436910 Kit — Door Interlock (Incls. Items 1 thru 6 & 20 thru 27) .....ccooiiiiiiiiieeee,
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AM14/AM14C/AM14P DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

) (T

8 .

i 187
DOOR LIFT AM14 & 14P
(STRAIGHT-THRU)
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-52041
1 00-475200-00001  DOOE Lt .e.veueiuiieeiieiiiteietie ettt r et e et bt n e ns
2 00-079008 Hanger — Spring...
3 00-119055 Button — Bearing ................
4 00-119079-00001  Spring — Counterbalanced .....
5 NS-015-11 Nut 5/16-18 HEX eevvevriiiiiiiciiie e
6 SC-053-16 Mach. Screw %1-18 x °s Truss Hd. .........
7 WL-006-23 Lockwasher %/ Medium (SST)...........
8 NS-015-11 Nut %/16-18 HeX .evveevreiiriiciiiie,
9 00-473432 Gasket — Door Lift.................
10 00-119017 Bearing Bracket & Pin Assy.
11 00-119104 Bushing — Door Lift Pin ........
12 NS-032-35 Stop Nut %16-18 Flexloc.....
13 00-074068 Spacer — Door Link........
14 00-119011 Link — DOOF ....ccoviiiiieeeciree
15 WL-006-23 Lockwasher %+ Medium (SST)....
16 NS-025-09 Nut 51618 Crown ........cccceeveevuenne.
17 00-186334-00002 Hook — Spring ......
18 WS-005-32 Washer ...............
19 00-119046 Pin — Door Lift ..
20 00-474831 Plug — Handle .......
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AM14/AM14C/AM14P DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

DOOR LIFT AM14C

(CORNER)
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-52043
1 PC-005-11
2 WS-017-08
3 00-119072 [ foTo QST o] 13 o I8 o] o= o RSO RPRRTSRN 1
4 00-475203 [ e oL I TSP PPR SRS 1
5 NS-032-35 StOP NUE 5/16-18 FIEXIOC ...ttt 2
6 00-119048 ST oT Tt G B ToTo ] I | GRS 2
7 00-119042 [T B To T S I TSRO PP RSP 2
8 WL-006-23 LOCKWASIEE 5716 ...ttt ettt bbbttt et 2
9 NS-025-09 INUL 571618 CTOWN ..ttt bttt bbbttt b et be e eaes 2
10 WS-005-32 LA 2T T ST PR SRR 2
1 00-119046 PN — DOOT Lift ..ottt 2
12 00-474831 Plug — Handle ...
13 NS-015-11 INUE /16-18 HEX ettt bbbttt bbbt bt
14 00-186334-00002  HOOK — SPIINQ ..eveeueiiiieitiett ittt et b ettt a et b e bt et e st e bt na et sae e e e et naeanean
15 00-119079-00002 Spring — Counterbalance....................
16 SC-053-16 Mach. Screw %+6-18 x /s Truss Hd.
17 00-119272 PIVOT ASSY. ittt bttt bbb bbbttt 2
18 WS-017-08 LA 2T T ST PR SRR 8
19 WL-006-23 Lockwasher °1 Medium (SST)...
20 NS-015-11 INUE /16-18 HEX ettt bbbttt b bttt e e bt 8
21 WS-010-42 WWBSINIET ...ttt bbbttt ettt ea et n e nae e 6
22 00-074532 BUSIING ..ttt et 2
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AM14/AM14C/AM14P DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

6—

PL-52035
INSIDE RINSE PIPING

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-52035

1 00-276407 Gasket — RINSE PIPE ...ccuiieiiii ettt e et st e e e e e sae e e sneeesnbeeesnaeeenraeeas

2 00-289086 Fill Tube Assy.............

3 00-067500-00009 O-RiNG ...ccovvevirreiirinieineneienieeniees

4 WL-006-23 Lockwasher °1 Medium (SST)...........

5 SC-041-10 Cap Screw %1618 x 5/ Hex Hd.........

6 00-474869 Rinse Connector & Flange Assy. .......

7 SC-041-09 Cap Screw 51618 X 2 HEX Hd. ..coooiviiiiiiiecee et 2
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AM14/AM14C/AM14P DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

STRAINER AND DRAIN
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-57337

1 00-289112 (07017 =T S T o | o TSP
2 00-118967 Strainer — Slanted .......

3 00-118999 Strainer Basket Assy. .

4 00-289111 COVEN — OVEIMIOW ..ttt ettt sttt st e s b e s e e saee e
5 SC-021-22 Mach. Screw 10-24 x 3/s Rd. Hd. (SST)

6 WL-006-07 Lockwasher #10 Medium

7 WS-023-34 Washer ..o

8 00-119121 DIFAIN LEVET ASSY. . uteiutiiuiieieeie ettt ettt ettt b ettt ettt b ettt e bt e bttt e bt e bt ebeenbeenbeennes 1
9 00-119116 AXIE — DIaiN LEVET ...ttt ettt et e b e bbbt n
10 WL-006-17 Lockwasher '/« Medium ..

11 NS-015-01 Nut /+-20 Hex (SST)......

12 00-119119 ROA — OVEIMIOW Lift ..oeeeieeeeeeee e et e e enes
13 00-277025 LT o[ RPN
14 WL-006-17 Lockwasher '/« Medium ..........cccoeviiinnennn.

15 NS-047-82 Stop Nut — Special '/4-20 Hex (SST)...

16 00-119099-00002  TUDE — OVEIMIOW ..c.eiiiiiieeieieiesie sttt ettt e st e sae s e ene e eeneesaeeneeneeneeneeneenneanean
17 00-067500-00120 O-RiNG (OVErfIOW TUDE) ....couiiiuiiiiiiiiie ettt sttt st sbe et
18 00-067500-00082 O-RiNgG ...covvvvvvvereeeeeeenienn. .

19 00-119239 Sleeve....cooovevcvrennnns
20 00-118976 Body — Drain Valve
21 FP-028-32 Pipe PIug 2 In. Sq. H. oo bbb 1
22 WS-017-08 Washer ..o,
23 WL-006-23 Lockwasher %16 Medium (SST)
24 SC-041-11 Cap Screw %1618 x 3/« Hex Hd. (SST)
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AM14/AM14C/AM14P DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

10-11
12
PL-52084
LOW WATER PROTECTION & HEAT BOX
(STEAM & ELECTRIC HEAT)
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-52084
1 RR-010-13 REtaINING RING ...ttt st e bt e e st e e s ae e e e be e eseeesaneeaneee e 1
2 00-112467 Retainer — FIOat ..o s 1
3 00-271621 Probe & Switch Assy. (4 Wire) (Temperatures & Water Level) .......ccccoooeeiiiiiiiiiicniieene 1
4 00-067500-00072  O-RING ..eetttiiieeieeieie sttt e et b e sb bt ettt o btk eh e ea e e e e bt nb e s bt eae e e e eenbesbenneeaeeanen 1
5 00-122674 FIOBE ASSY. ettt bbb bbbttt nae s 1
6 00-474567-00001 Heat Box (Use with Electric Heat) ..o 1
7 WS-010-40 Washer — TRIUSE ... et s 1
8 WL-014-31 Lockwasher /2 External Shakeproof (SST) .....ccccoiiiiiiiiieiiirie e 1
9 NS-018-28 JAM NUE /22200 HEX ittt bbbt ane s 1
10 00-474574-00002 Lid Assy. — Heat Box (Steam/EIECIIIC) ........ceiiiuiiiiiieiiie et 1
11 00-474569 Gasket — Electric Heat BOX ......ccciiiiiiiiiiee e 1
12 NS-031-15 Stop Nut — Special 10-24 HEX (SST) .ioiiiiiiiiiriiiiiierieee e 4
13 FE-022-84 Connector — Strain Relief ... 1
14 FE-006-05 LOCK INUL /2 1ot ettt ettt ettt 1
15 00-294618 Temperature Control Kit (Incls. Spacers & Nuts) (Use with Electric Heat) ..........ccccceeee 1
16 NS-015-01 NUE /47220 HEX (SST) 1.ttt ettt b ettt sb e 4
17 WL-006-17 Lockwasher /s MEAIUM ......ouiiiiiiiii ettt 4
00-289121 Kit — Low Water Protection (Incls. Items 1 thru 5) ..
PB-004-08 Plug Bottom /s (HEYCO 2703) .....oiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeie ettt 1
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AM14/AM14C/AM14P DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

20-21-22

19
18

17

14 THRU 16

LOW WATER PROTECTION &
TRANSFORMER BOX (GAS HEAT)
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-52049
1 RR-010-13 REAINING RING ..ttt ettt b e bttt sae e 1
2 00-112467 REtAINET — FIOAL ...t 1
3 00-271621 Probe & Switch Assy. (4 Wire) (Temperature & Water Level)........ s 1
4 00-067500-00072  O-RiINQG .eevereeiiieiieienie e eeeee e se e sttt e e e e seesne e eneeeeseessesneeneenean S, 1
5 00-122674 FIOE ASSY. .ttt ettt eae e nan s 1
6 SC-071-11 Mach. Screw 10-24 x 3z Phil. Truss Hd. ....... B ST U PSPPI 4
7 WL-007-12 Lockwasher #10 External Shakeproof ...........ccccccevvicvvernenn. e e e e e aa——aearaeaa—aeans 4
8 SD-008-25 Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x '2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B .....ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 1
9 WL-007-12 Lockwasher #10 External Shakeproof (Place Under Ground Connectors)...........ccccceueenee. 1
10 00-473506 Base Plate (Transformer BOX) ........coouiiiiiiiiiiiieiie ettt 1
11 00-473508-00001 Box — Transformer .................... PRSP PRU R PRRPRNE 1
12 00-473509 Lid — Transformer BoX ........ccccevviinieiinninneene bbbttt nes 1
13 SC-053-02 Mach. Screw 10-24 x /> Truss Hd. (SST) B OPOPRRP 2
14 00-294500-046-2 Transformer (300 VA) Pilot Control.........cccccoveeiieiiineeneenne. e 1
15 SD-008-25 Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x '2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B ..... et ea——aea—aaaa—aas 4
16 WL-007-12 Lockwasher #10 External Shakeproof e e e e e e a—aeanaae s 1
17 NS-015-01 Nut /=20 Hex (SST) .cceoevervrereeeeeeeene, ettt ettt ettt et e et ate et re et et e te et naeereeneeneenes 1
18 WL-006-17 Lockwasher '/4 Medium RSP RURUPPOP 1
19 WS-010-40 Washer — Thrust ........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiicee USSR PR VR URRPRNE 2
20 00-294500-026-1  Transformer (All Voltages) (Gas Heat) e 1
21 SD-008-25 Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x '2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B ..... et ea——aea—aaaa—aas 4
22 WL-007-12 Lockwasher #10 External Shakeproof e e e e e e a—aeanaae s 1
23 00-074348 Speed Nut 10-24......cccooviveieieeereeeee SRR 2
24 NS-015-01 Nut /+-20 Hex (SST)...... ettt ettt er et e et ettt ea et e et et et e tenteeneeneeneenes 4
25 WL-006-17 Lockwasher '/« Medium .. RSP RURUPPOP 4
26 WS-017-06 Washer ..o, OSSPSR 4
00-526454-00002 Foam Tape (Use With HEM 12) ..o e AR
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AM14/AM14C/AM14P DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

5 6-7 8-9 10
|
2-3-4 / 2 ‘
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— |
} 11
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ol T Q)] |
[
14-15 \ |
13 PL-51611
GAS HEAT CONTROL BOX
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-51611
1 SC-053-02 Mach. Screw 10-24 X "2 Truss Hd. (SST) ..cciriiiiiiiiieier e 2
2 00-294436-00003  BIOCK — FUSE .....ouvitiitiiiieieieete sttt ettt eh ettt e e nae e 1
3 FE-021-19 FUSE (250 V., 3.2 AMP.) coiiiiiiiitiite ittt ettt bbbt 1
4 SD-008-17 Self-Tapping Screw 6-20 x 3/s Phil. Bndg. Hd., Type B ....ccooiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e 1
5 00-473501 COVEI — GAS HEAE BOX ...uiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt ettt sttt e she e e st e e sae e e e bt e e snaeeeeaeeesnbeeeneeas 1
6 00-294325-014-1  Terminal Block
7 SC-021-15 Mach. Screw 8-32 x "2 Rd. Hd., Slotted ........cccoriiiriiieiie e 4
8 00-436853 IGNItOr BOAId (24 VAC) ...ttt bbbt bt 1
9 NS-031-50 StOP NUE 8-32 HEX (SST) cueuiiiiiiiiiiie ittt ettt bttt et 4
10 00-892110 GAS HEAE BOX ..ottt ettt et 1
1 00-271146-00002 Cable — High VOIAGE ....cc.eiuiiiiiiiii et 1
12 00-074348 SPEEA NUE T0-24 ... ettt b et b bt b et bt 2
13 SC-041-10 Cap Screw */16-18 X %8 HEX Hd. ..o.oiiiiiiii e 2
14 WL-006-23 Lockwasher /16 Medium (SST) ....cciiiiiiiiiiiiere ittt 2
15 NS-015-11 INUE B/16-18  HEX ettt ettt bbbt n e bt 2
00-435538 Wire Harness — Ignitor BOard ............oooiiiiiiiiiee et 1
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AM14/AM14C/AM14P DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-57300

1

2

©oOo~NOOA~W

10

12

PART NO.

00-119078-00006
00-119078-00007

00-119078-00008
00-119078-00009
00-067500-00034
WL-006-32
00-288543-00002
00-288543-00001
WL-014-07
NS-024-06
00-086444
NS-024-06

ELECTRIC HEAT

NAME OF PART AMT.

Heater — Electric (100-120 V., 60 Hz., 1 Ph.) (Incls. Items 5, 7, 8, & 10)

(Previous CoNSIIUCTION) ......o ittt ettt et sae e e sae e e s beeesaneaaneeaas 1
Heater — Electric (208-240 V., 60 Hz., 1 & 3 Ph.) (208-240V., 50 Hz., 3 Ph.)

(InCls. HEMS 5, 7, 8, & 10) ittt ettt et e e e e nae e e ae e e s beeeaaneas 1
Heater — Electric (380-415 V., 50 Hz., 3 Ph.) (Incls. Iltems 5, 7, 8, & 10)...cccccccuerrunnn. 1
Heater — Electric (480 V., 60 Hz., 3 Ph.) (Incls. ltems 5, 7, 8, & 10) ..cccceeiirriiirriienns 1
O-Ring (Heater) (Use W/ltems 1, 2, 3, & 4)

LOCKWASHET 7/16 LIGNT ...ttt sbe et ea e sbe e neenas
JUMPET — SO ..ttt e et e e e be e et e e s ane e e eneeeenneas
Jumper — LONg ..cooiiiiiiiiiiieeieeee e

Lockwasher #10 External Shakeproof (SST)...
ACOIN INUE 716720 ..ttt bbbt b ettt e et bttt nen
Insulator — Terminal (ADOVE 250 V.) ...t 1
ACOIN INUE 716720 ..ttt ettt bbbttt n e nae e 1
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AM14/AM14C/AM14P DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

16-17

18 THRU 21

14-15

10 THRU 13

3 THRU 6

29
L
46 THRU 50
30-31
m/(}
42 THRU 45
/ 2 33 THRU 36 32
[PL-51609]
_ 40-41 38 37
39
GAS HEAT COMPONENTS
(CURRENT CONSTRUCTION)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-51609

1 SC-053-05 Mach. Screw 10-24 x 3/s Truss Hd., Slotted .........ccceiiiiiiiiiiceeceece e 4

2 00-328440 Plate — GaAS LINE ...eueeiiiieieiee ettt e e e e e e e b e e e s anaeae e 1

3 00-435701-00002 Angle Fitting — LP Gas #43 Drill (0.089), /16 (NAT 60 Hz.) ..occoooiiiiiiiiiiiieeeceee 1

4 00-435701-00002 Angle Fitting — LP Gas #43 Drill (0.089), "/t (NAT 50 Hz.)

(ML-32614, ML32615, & ML-110025) ... .ccouiaiieiiiieeieeie ettt ettt et ae s ee e 1

5 00-435701-00006 Angle Fitting %16 (PRO 60 HZ.) ...ooiiiiiiiieieieee ettt 1

6 00-435701-00005 Angle Fitting 716 (PRO 50 Hz.) (ML-32614, ML-32615, & ML-110025) .....ccceiieiieneannnne 1

7 00-271122-00002 Bracket — TRerMOSTAL ..........oiiiiiiiiie e e e e et e e e e eaaaeeaean 1

8 SC-053-05 Mach. Screw 10-24 x 3/s Truss Hd., Slotted .........ccceiiiiiiiiiiieecece e 2

9 00-328473 Gasket — Blower

10 00-328476-00001 Blower — Motor & SWItCH .....ccuiiiiiiiee ettt 1
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AM14/AM14C/AM14P DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-51609

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59

PART NO.

SC-041-05
WL-014-10
NS-031-21
SC-093-03
WL-014-05
00-436792
00-436067
00-328649
00-473518
00-436761
00-473516
SC-121-43
WS-021-07
WL-019-77
NS-047-97
00-328428
SD-012-20
00-473505
00-328450
00-087711-153-1
00-328508
00-328465-00002
00-271123
SC-021-08
NS-031-50
00-293946
00-328429
WS-019-06
NS-031-16
00-435024
NS-035-25
00-473531-00001
00-473531-00002
00-473531-00003
00-473531-00004
00-473482
SC-041-10
WS-017-08
WL-006-23
NS-015-11
00-291988-00003
FP-059-61
FP-013-15
FP-035-94
00-473481-00001
00-473481-00002
FP-026-14
00-435702
00-328425-00003
00-294357-00001
00-294357-00002
00-293940
00-328598
00-526454-00002

GAS HEAT COMPONENTS
(CURRENT CONSTRUCTION)

NAME OF PART AMT.

Cap Screw 420 X 5/8 HEX Hd. .oooiiiiii e
Lockwasher '/« External Shakeproof .....
Stop Nut — Special "/4-20 HeX ......ccccceevveene
Mach. Screw 8-32 x %s Phil. Pan Hd. (SST)
Lockwasher #8 External Shakeproof ....
Electrode — Spark/Sense (NAT) .........
Electrode — Spark/Sense (PRO) ........
Burner — Weldment (NAT, 60 HzZ.) ..o
Burner — Weldment (NAT, 50 Hz.) (ML-32614, ML-32615, & ML-110025) .
Burner — Weldment (PRO, 60 HZ.) ...c.cooiiiiiiiiiie e
Burner — Weldment (PRO, 50 Hz.) (ML-32614, ML-32615, & ML-110025)....
Cap Screw 71614 x 13/a Hex Hd. ..o
Washer ...

Lockwasher /16 Medium ..
Nut 7/16-14 Hex ..............
Plate — AdJUSTING ...coouviiiiiieii e
Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x /> Phil. Truss Hd., Type T ...
Plate — ReStrictor ........oociiiiiiiiii e
Plug — Rubber (Conduit) .
Switch — Limit .....
Insulator — Switch ...

Box — Heat (LH) ........

Protector — High Limit ........cccoccoeiiieis
Mach. Screw 6-32 x %s Rd. Hd. (SST)
Stop Nut 6-32 Hex (SST)....cccccevvrennne
Sleeve — Lead...............
Gasket — Heat Box Lid

Stop Nut 10-24 Hex Elastic (SST)....
Eye — Box (Gas Heat)......c.ccecueenneee.
Lock Nut %16 Palnut........c.ccceevenene.

Lid Assy. — Heat Box (NAT, B0 HZ.)....ccooiriiiriiiiieere e
Lid Assy. — Heat Box (NAT, 50 Hz.) (ML-32614, ML-32615, & ML-110025) .
Lid Assy. — Heat Box (PRO, 60 Hz.) ....ccoiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeee e
Lid Assy. — Heat Box (PRO, 50 Hz.) (ML-32614, ML-32615, & ML-110025) ...
Bracket — Gas Valve MOUNTING ......cooiiiiiiiieiiii e s
Cap Screw %1618 x 5/s Hex Hd...
Washer ...
Lockwasher %6 Medium (SST).
Nut 5/16-18 HeX ...ccovvveervrecreennen.
Valve — Gas Cock ........

Pipe "> x 1'/s Lg. TBE...........
Elbow — Pipe /= x 90 Deg. ..
Pipe "> x 1'/> Lg. TBE..............
Valve — Regulator (NAT Gas) ..
Valve — Regulator (PRO Gas)..
Bushing — /> to %s ....
Connector — Male /16

Housing — Connector (NAT) .....
Housing — Connector (Black) ...
Gas Electrode Kit........cooooeviiiiiniinen.

Kit — Hi-Limit Protector (Incls. Item 33)... .
TAPE — FOGIM ...ttt ettt e st e e e et e e e bt e e sab e e e bt e e anbeeebeeeanbeeenaeeanes AR

[ NN N I O T N N U O N O S N S NN - NN NI U I U I NN
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6 THRU 9

22

21\:

20—

19

16-17-18

GAS HEAT IMMERSION TUBE
SHROUD AND FLUE
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AM14/AM14C/AM14P DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

GAS HEAT IMMERSION TUBE
SHROUD AND FLUE

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-51610

1 WS-017-06 L= 1] 1= USSR 2
2 WL-006-17 LOCKWAShEr /4 MEAIUM ....cooiiiiiieecie et s e et e e e e s e e e seeesnaeeenneeas 2
3 NS-015-01 N e = £ S 2
4 00-473494 FIUE — WEIAMENL ... ittt e e e et e et e e st e e sseeesateesnneeesnneeeneaenes 1
5 00-436100 Gasket — IMMErsioN TUDE .......c.oiiiiii e e e e e e e nsaeeenrae s 2
6 SC-121-43 Cap Screw /16=14 X 132 HEX HA. c.ooiieiie et e e 8
7 WS-021-07 WaSher ......ccccvevviieiiee e ... 16
8 WL-019-77 LOCKWASHhEr /16 IMEAIUM ....cuiiiiiie ettt et e s e e tae e et e e s be e e s e e enteeennneesnneeen 8
9 NS-047-97 INUE 7716714 HEX oottt ettt ettt et et e et e e beebeeteebeebeenseenbeebeenneanes 8
10 00-473123 BT Lo TSI [ 414 0 =Y 1T o TSRS 1
11 00-435952 Flange — IMMErSION TUDE .......ccuiiiiiiiiie it 1
12 00-473487-00001  LIiNEI — SRIOUG ...oeeiiiiiiiieeciiee ettt ettt e e ste e et e e st e e s steesssaeesnseeessseessaaesnseeensseesnsanesnsesanneeennn 1
13 00-473485-00001 Shroud — WEIAMENL .......eeiiiieeiiie ettt ettt et e st e et e e et e e s saeeeteeeenteessaeesnneesnneeenns 1
14 00-473488 INSUIAtION — SNIOUG ....ciiiiiiiie et e e e s e et e e e aeeessaeeeseeesnseeenseeennes 1
15 SC-053-02 Mach. Screw 10-24 x "2 Truss Hd. (SST) ..ccouiriiiiiiiiiiiiiteieee e 5
16 WS-017-06 L= 1] 1= USRS 4
17 WL-006-17 LOCKWASNhEr /4 MEAIUM ....ooiiiieiiieccie et e e e e e e ssa e e e aeeesnreeenneeas 4
18 NS-015-01 N e = 1 4
19 NS-015-11 INUE 3716718 HEX oottt ettt ettt e et e e be e beeteebeebeeaseesbeereenneenes 2
20 WL-006-23 Lockwasher 316 Medium (SST) ....cciiiiiiiiiiiiieiieriee et 2
21 WS-017-08 L= 1] 1= USSR 2
22 SC-041-10 Cap Screw %16-18 X %8 HeX Hd. ..ccuviiiiieeeie e 2

00-474152 Shroud Assy. (Incls. Hems 12 thru 15) .....cooiiiiiiiiii e 1
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AM14/AM14C/AM14P DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

©

USED ON UNITS 11

ot WITHOUT PILOT LIGHT 8 10
2 %/
3

% ™,

35 \
é 31 USED ON UNITS
\ WITH PILOT LIGHT
32
36
PL-57216
GAS BURNER
(PREVIOUS CONSTRUCTION)
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-57216
1 00-293037 =1 (=Yoo To [T €14 o TH oo 1o o ST 8
2 00-293038 10 o] oTo] o Rl =1 =T o (oo [ TSROSO 1
3 00-293039 ELECITOTE ASSY. ..ttt ettt et e ettt ettt e ettt e e ab e e e nte e ete e e nt e e nneeeanneeaneeeaas 1
4 SC-021-91 Mach. Screw 8-32 X /16 RA. Hd. ..ot 2
5 WL-006-01 Lockwasher #8 Light ........ooo it 2
6 * SUPPOIE — PHIOL ..ttt ettt et et e e e nae e eneeas 1
7 00-105045-00001  Pilot (NAT OF MIXEA GaS) ...ccuiiuiriiiuieiiieitisie ettt sttt ettt se e sae e 1
8 00-105045-00002  Pilot (LP GAS) ...euviitireieiieieitesie sttt ettt sttt sttt b ettt e bbbt et nneaae s 1
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GAS BURNER
(PREVIOUS CONSTRUCTION)
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-57216
9 SC-021-80 Mach. Screw 10-32 X 3/s RA. Hd. c..oooiiiiieece e e e 2
10 WL-006-07 Lockwasher #10 Medium
11 SC-021-80 Mach. Screw 10-32 X 3/s RA. Hd. ...oooiiiiiee et 2
12 WL-006-07 Lockwasher #10 MEAIUM .......ooiiiieiie et e e e st e s e e s e e eteeennaeeeneeas 2
13 * 12Tz ol (= A 1o S T o o o A S S P 1

14 * EIECIIOAE ASSY. ...ttt ettt 1

15 WL-006-01 LoCkwasher #8 Light.........ouoiiiiiiiiiie ettt 2
16 SC-021-91 Mach. Screw 8-32 X /16 RA. HA. .o 2
17 00-023963-00011  Tube /4 IN. O.D. (GAS) ..eveeevirreiiririeiirieni ettt ettt sttt r et nb ettt nr et 1
18 FP-012-21 Elbow 90 Deg. (/s Male Pipe X a TUDE) ....coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieciee e 1
19 FP-024-45 Coupling — 38 10 s REAUCING ...coviiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
20 FP-035-46 Pipe %z x 1 Lg. TBE ...cccceveuenee.
21 FP-019-10 Tee 3o
22 WL-006-17 Lockwasher '/s Medium .....
23 NS-015-01 Nut "/s-20 Hex Fin. ........
24 FP-013-11 Elbow %s x 90 Deg. ......
25 FP-035-63 Pipe s X 42 Lg. TBE ..ottt
26 FP-035-60 Pipe 3z X 3'a Lg. TBE ..ottt
27 FP-022-06 Union /s
28 FP-035-61 Pipe s X 32 Lg. TBE ..ottt
29 00-277809 Bracket — Control BoX MOUNLING .....cc.eiitiiiiiiiieiieie e 2
30 WS-019-06 WESKIET ... ettt ere s 4
31 WL-006-06 Lockwasher #10 LiGht.......ccooiiiiiiiiii e 4
32 SC-021-22 Mach. Screw 10-24 X %/s Rd. Ha. oo s 4
33 00-288967 Gauge — Gas Valve Assy. (115 V., 80 HZ.) ..o e 1
34 FP-035-46 Pipe %s x 1 Lg. TBE (NAT 0Or MiX€d G@S) ..ccceiiuiiiiiiiiiiiieieeitieiee ettt 1
35 FP-035-62 Pipe s X 4'fs Lg. TBE (LP G@S) ..cveeviuiriiiiiiriieiinieietesee sttt 1
36 00-119298 PIUG — PP ettt 1
37 00-291988-00002 Valve, Gas Cock 3z (Lever Handle) ........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 1
38 FP-035-46 PIPE s X 1 Lg. TBE .ottt 1
39 FP-022-06 UNION 3/8 1ottt et nn e r e et n e ne e nes 1
**40 00-119278 S TUT o] oTo g AR o= PSP 1
**41 SC-041-10 Cap Screw %/16-18 X %8 HeX Hd. ..ccueiiiiieeeie e 1
42 FP-035-65 Pipe 3z X 5's Lg. TBE ...ooiiiiitiieiiietct sttt 1
43 FP-013-11 EIDOW 3/ X 90 DBJ. ..eiiueiiiiiiiiiiiie ittt sttt 1
***44 00-119301 12Tz ol (= A 10T J S TUT o] o Yo o A TSP 1
***45 WL-006-17 Lockwasher /s MedIUM ..........ooiiiiiiice e e 1
46 NS-015-01 NUE /4=20 HEX FiN. ottt ettt eneas 1
**47 NS-015-11 NUL 5/16=18 HEX FIN. oottt ettt 1
**48 WL-006-23 Lockwasher /16 MedIUM .........cciiiiiiiiieice e 1
49 FP-035-49 Pipe 35 x 1'/2 Lg. TBE (NAT O MiX€d GaS) ...eeveiiuiiiiiiiieiiieiieesiie ettt 1
50 00-435400 Regulator — Pressure (NAT or Mixed Gas) (Service Kit) ......ccoooviiriniiininniinienicneesieee 1
51 SC-021-44 Mach. Screw "s-20 X 12 RA. HA. oooiiiiiiiiee e 1
52 WL-006-17 Lockwasher /s MeIUM ..........ooiiiiiiiice e e e 1
53 00-119151 ST o2 Lo T T o T TSRS 1
54 00-119171 COoVEr — PilOt HOIE ... e 1
55 SD-008-18 Self-Tapping Screw 8 x *s Phil. Bndg. Hd., Type B ......cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieeeeeeeee 1
56 SC-021-23 Mach. Screw 10-24 X /2 RA. Ha. oo 2
57 WL-006-07 Lockwasher #10 MeIUM .......cciiiiiiiiee e 2
58 00-119146 Burner HOUSING ASSY. ..ocuiiiiiiiiiiiieiieieeie et
59 00-105172-00001 Gas Burner Assy. (NAT or Mixed Gas) (Incls. tem 61) .....ccccovieiiiiiiniinieieeeereeseeiee 1
60 00-105172-00002 Gas Burner Assy. (LP Gas) (INClS. M B2) ......cceoiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeee e 1
61 00-105763-00001 Jet — Gas Burner (NAT Or MiX€d GaS) ......oruirieriiiriiiieniee ittt 8
62 00-105763-00004 Jet — Gas BUMMEr (LP GaS) ....ocouiiiiiiiiieiieeie ettt 8
00-120419-00001 Coil — Solenoid Valve (Pen Control ValVe) ..ottt 1
00-288967 Coil — Solenoid Valve (White-Rodgers Valve) ..........ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiieecceecee e 1

* Not available, order Gas Electrode Kit 293940
** RH Controls
***LH Controls
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FLUE AND IGNITER CONTROL (GAS HEAT)
(PREVIOUS CONSTRUCTION)
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FLUE AND IGNITER CONTROL (GAS HEAT)
(PREVIOUS CONSTRUCTION)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-57217
1 WL-006-22 LOCKWASHET 3/16 LIGNT ...c.eeiiiiiieiiee e ettt 2
2 NS-015-11 NUE 3/16=18 HEX FiN. oot 2
3 SC-041-28 Cap Screw 3/a-16 X 3/ HEX Hd. ..cceeiiieecee et e e 1
4 00-119152 Gasket — COVEE Plate .........oooiiiiiiiiii ettt 1
5 00-119153 Plate — EleCtric Heater COVET ........cciiiiiiiii e 1
6 WL-006-27 LOCKWASNEr 3a LIGNt ..ottt 1
7 NS-015-13 NUE 3/8-16 HEX FiN. ettt ettt 1
8 00-119090 FIUE ASSY. .ttt ettt b bbb s 1
9 SC-041-11 Cap Screw %/16-18 X 3fa HeX H. .coceiiiieecece e 2
10 WL-006-23 Lockwasher 316 IMEAIUM .......c..ooiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt
11 NS-015-11 Nut %/16-18 Hex Fin. ..ooccvieiieiiecceeeeee
12 FE-024-62 Connector 45 Deg. (*/+ Male Thd. x *s Thinwall) ..
13 00-072654-00013 Conduit %+ x 2 (Thinwall) ......cocoriiiiiiiiiiiiieicie
14 FE-008-44 Connector 45 Deg. (*/+ Male Thd. x *s Thinwall) ..
15 FE-008-11 3/a GasKet ASSY. ..cceeiiiiiiiieiie et
16 00-121040 SWItCh — TREIMA ... ettt sbe s
17 WL-008-27 Lockwasher 3/s Internal ShaKeproof ..........cccouiiiiiiiiiie e
18 FE-008-10 T2 GASKEE ASSY. .ttt ettt bbbttt beere e 1
19 FE-007-07 Connector 90 Deg. Sealtite (/= Male Thd. x "2 Flex. Cnd.).....ccccceririiiiiniiniieeeeeieee 1
20 00-077658-00045 Conduit /2 x 12 Lg. (Waterproof) .......coceeiiiiiiiieiieie e 1
21 FE-007-05 Connector 45 Deg. Sealtite (/= Male Thd. x "2 Flex. Cnd.).....cccccevirieiiiniiniiieeeeieee 1
22 FE-008-10 12 GASKEE ASSY. .ttt b bbbttt 1
23 NS-009-12 MaCH. NULE 8-32 HEX ..eiiueiiiiiiii ettt et
24 WL-003-12 Lockwasher #8 Medium
25 00-121027 Spacer — Control Board
26 00-892611 Gas Heat Igniter Circuit Assy. (Service Kit) ......ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiicee e 1
27 00-119282 Insulator (IGNItEr CIFCUIL) .....oo.eiieeiie et 1
28 SC-007-49 Mach. Screw 8-32 X 1'/s RA. Hd. ..ouoiiiiiiiiiii s 3
29 00-288469 BOX = CONEIOL ...t bbbttt 1
30 FE-006-05 LOCK NUt /2 CONAUIL ....eeutiiiieiiei ettt ene e 2
31 FE-006-51 LOCK NULt 3/a CONAUIL ....eoutiiiiiitiete ettt 2
32 00-289146-00002 Lid & Gasket Assy. (INCIS. HEM 33) ..eiiiiiiiiiiiiieiie e 1
33 00-112005 GASKEE (LA ettt r e 1
34 SD-012-20 Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x "2 Phil. Truss Hd., Type T ...ccoooiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee e 6
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STEAM INJECTOR
(ML-32614, ML-32615, & ML-110025)
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AM14/AM14C/AM14P DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

STEAM INJECTOR
(ML-32614, ML-32615, & ML-110025)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-57296

1 FP-054-35 Pipe 1 X 10 L. (STOE) ..uiiiiiiiitiieiirtetete ettt
2 00-288671 HEALET — WALET ...ttt ettt ettt b et ns
3 FP-054-44 Pipe /s x 2'/= TBE (SST)....

4 FP-049-15 EIDOW 34 X 90°% (SST) 1ueeuirieuiitieeiiriene ettt ettt b et n et nne s
5 FP-054-30 PIPE 3a X 3 Lg. TBE .ottt
6 00-067039-00002 Plate — Adapter ........cccccvvevvveennenn.

7 SC-041-28 Cap Screw 3/a-16 X 3/ HEX Hd. ..cceeieiie et s e e
8 00-119152 Gasket — Cover Plate .................

9 00-119153 Plate — Cover ................

10 WL-006-27 Lockwasher % Light ......

1 NS-015-13 NUE 3/8=16 HEX (SST) eueiuiieuiitiietirteii ettt ettt ettt eb et na e eneas
12 FE-006-05 LOCK INUL /2 ettt b et n et
13 FE-008-10 'l Gasket ASSY. ....ccceveeiiine

14 FE-022-84 Connector — Strain Relief ....

15 00-294527 Cable Assy. (RH Contrals)......

16 00-294528 Cable Assy. (LH Controls) ...

17 FE-022-84 Connector — Strain Relief ....

18 FE-006-05 LOCK INUE /2 ottt b ettt n et
19 FP-036-92 PIPE 34 X 13fs TBE ..ottt ene s
20 FP-013-22 Elbow % x 90 Deg. ...
21 FP-036-05 Pipe % x 3 TBE..........
22 FP-013-20 Elbow % x 45 Deg. ...
23 FP-036-92 Pipe /s x 1% TBE .....
24 00-074696 Check Valve 34 ...........
25 FP-036-92 PIPE 34 X 13fs TBE ..ottt ene s
26 FP-013-22 EIDOW 3/ X 90 DBJ. ..eiiueiiiiiiiiiiiee ittt ettt 1
27 FP-036-92 PIPE 34 X 13fs TBE ..ottt r e 1
28 00-270329-00003 Solenoid Valve %s (Piston Valve; Gray Cover) (Incls. Item 29) .......cccovoininiieiinniineeniene 1
29 00-270318-00003  Coil — S0IEN0IA VAIVE ......eeiiiiiiiitieiie e ettt sbe et 1
30 00-186922 Line Strainer 34 In. (Incls. Items 31 thru 35) ......cccooiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
31 00-082231 Screen — ¥4 IN. LiINE SHraiNer .....coouiiiiiiiiiiie e e 1
32 00-082234 Plate-Seal (*/s In. Line Strainer) (Zinc Plated) .........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
33 00-082238 TRUMD SCIEW ... ettt st b et nae e sbe e s naeesaee e 1
34 00-067500-00009 O-Ring
35 00-186922 Strainer — Line 34 In. (Brass) (Incls. Items 36, 37, & 38)...cccccciiiriiiiiiiinieieceeeeiee 1
36 00-186925 Screen — (32 In. LiN@ STraiNer) ....c.ooiiiiiiiiiie e 1
37 00-186924 Gasket (3/a IN. LiNE SraiNer) ....c.cociiieiiiiiieiieie ettt 1

38 00-186923 Plug — Branch (32 In. LiN@ StraiNer) ......ccoouiiiiiiiiiiiiie s 1

39 FP-036-92 PIPE 3a X 13fs TBE ..ottt ettt n e 1
40 FP-036-92 PIPE 34 X 13fs TBE ..ottt ene s 1
41 FP-013-22 EIDOW 3/ X 90 DBJ. ..eiiueiiiiiiiiiiiee ittt ettt 1
42 FP-036-92 PIPE 34 X 13l TBE ..ottt b et 1
43 00-292385 ValVe 3/a Ball ... e e e 1
44 FP-022-17 (83T ] I R (€] (o IS =Y | SRS RURTSPR 1

45 FP-036-10 Pipe 3a X 430a Lg. TBE ..ottt 1
46 00-289782-00003 Sleeve — Ball Valve Handle ..o e 1
47 FP-036-92 PIPE 34 X 13l TBE ..ottt b et 1
48 FP-013-22 EIDOW 3/ X 90 DEJ. ..eiiuiiiiiiiiiiiiie ittt ettt 1
49 FP-036-06 Pipe 3a X 32 Lg. TBE ..ottt 1
50 FP-019-79 Tee 3/a X "o X 3a REAUCING ...oiueiiiiiiiiiiee et 1
51 00-473041 Valve — Ball (/8 TUMN) .ottt e sae e 1
52 00-328247 Gauge — Water PrESSUIE ........coiiiiiiiiiitiiiie ittt ettt et ne e 1
53 SC-041-17 Cap Screw /16=18 X 12 HexX Hd. (SST) .iooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e e 4
54 00-067039-00002  Plate — AGAPLET ...ecciiieiiie ettt re e s e st e e s e e saaeeesaaeesaeeessseesseeeasseeeseeensteeenseeennes 1
55 00-067036 Gasket — AdapPLer Plate ..........cooiiiiiiie et nae s 1
56 WL-006-22 LOCKWASHET 3/16 LIGNT ... ettt 4
57 NS-018-06 JAM NULE 3/16=18 HEX .o e e 4
00-270336 Service Kit — Solenoid Valve (Piston Valve; Gray Cover) ..

00-083376 WIFE THE .ttt e 2
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STEAM COIL PIPING
(ML-32614, ML-32615, & ML-110025)
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AM14/AM14C/AM14P DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

STEAM COIL PIPING
(ML-32614, ML-32615, & ML-110025)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-52960
1 FP-080-17 Pipe 32 x 2 TBE (172 RTOE) (SST) ctitttiiiieieierieste ettt 1
2 WS-013-45 LA 2T T SO PR SO 1
3 WS-013-45 WWBSNIET ...t bbbt h et h ettt bbbttt n et 1
4 FP-053-09 LOCK NULt 3/a NPSL (SST) .ttt b e sne st 1
5 FP-013-22 EIDOW 34 X 90 DBJ. wovitiitiiiieieieite sttt bbbttt et 1
6 FP-036-92 Pipe % x 1% TBE ..... et 1
7 FP-022-17 Union %s (Grd. Seat) .. et 1
8 FP-059-14 PIPE 3/a X 412 TBE ..ot et 1
9 FP-013-20 EIDOW 3/ X 45 DEJ. .eveiueitiiuieiete ittt sttt bt ettt 1
10 FP-036-92 PIPE 3/a X 138 TBE .ottt et bbb 1
1 FP-013-20 Elbow % x 45 Deg. ...
12 FP-036-87 PIPE 3/a X 41a TBE ..ot
13 FP-013-22 EIDOW 34 X 90 DBJ. woviiuiiiieiieieie ittt ettt sttt et ettt 1
14 FP-036-92 PIPE 3/a X 138 TBE ..ottt bbb 1
15 00-270329-00003 Solenoid Valve (INCIS. EM 16) ....cceoiiiiiiiiiiieieee e 1
16 00-270318-00003  Coil — S0lEN0Id VAIVE ....c.oiiuiiiiiiiee ettt e 1
17 FP-036-92 PIPE 3/a X 138 TBE ..ottt bbb s 1
18 00-186922 Strainer — Line 34 In. Brass (Incls. ltems 19, 20, & 21)...
19 00-186923 Plug — Branch 3 In. LiN@ StraiNer) ......cccoiiiiiiiiiiieiieie et 1
20 00-186924 Gasket (32 IN. LiNE SraiNer) ...cc.ooiiiiiiiieiei ettt ettt ettt e see e esbeenne e 1
21 00-186925 Screen (3/a In. LiNE SEraNEI) ....c.oouiiiiiii ittt ettt et ee e e e 1
22 FP-036-92 PIPE 3/a X 138 TBE .ottt 1
23 FP-013-22 EIDOW 3/ X 90 DBJ. wovitiiiiiieeieie ittt bbbttt bbb 1
24 FP-036-92 PIPE 3/a X 138 TBE .ottt et 1
25 00-292385 VaIVE 3/a Ball ... ettt 1
26 00-289782-00003 Sleeve — Ball Valve HandIe ..........cccooiiiiiiiiiei e 1
27 FP-036-92 PIPE 3/a X 138 TBE .ottt ettt b 1
28 FP-013-22 EIDOW 3/ X 90 DBJ. wovitiiiiiieeieie ittt bbbttt bbb 1
29 FP-036-06 Pipe 3/a X 32 Lg. TBE ..o s 1
30 00-328247 GaUge — WatEr PrESSUIE .......ooiiiiiiiie ettt ettt et e e e et e e e be e e naeeeneeas 1
31 00-473041 Valve — Ball (Ma TUIMN) oottt bttt n e s 1
32 FP-019-79 Tee ¥4 X s X 3a REAUCING ....eiiuiitiiiiiiee e et 1
33 FP-036-10 Pipe 3/a X 434 Lg. TBE ..ot 1
34 FP-022-17 UNION /s (Grd. SEaL) ..ottt 1
00-370336 Service Kit — Solenoid Valve (Piston Valve; Gray COVEr) .......ccccoieiiieiiiieiiiieeieeesiee e 1
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PL-52481
STEAM COILS
(ML-32614, ML-32615, & ML-110025)
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-52481
1 00-475013 GOl = SEBAM .o e e s e ees oo 1
2 FP-052-09 PIPE PIUG ¥s SG. HU. (SST) cooereireeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeseeeeee e seeeee e 2
3 FP-080-17 Pipe % X 2 TBE (172 RTOE) (SST) covveeimveeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeseeeesseseeeeeeeeseeeeseseee s 1
4 WS-013-45 WVBSHET ... e e s s ee s ee e eeeee e 1
5 WS-013-45 WVBSRIET ... e e e s ee s eeee e eeeeee e 1
6 FP-053-09 LOCK NUE 36 NPSL (SST) covveeeeeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeseeeeeeeeseeeeseeeseeeeeeeseeseees e eeeeseee s 1
7 FP-013-22 EIDOW ¥ X 90 DEG. vvvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeseeeeseeeeesseesseeseeeeeees e eeees e eeeeeeseeeseeeeeeeseee 1
8 FP-059-64 PIDE 3 X 52 TBE «eoooveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeee e eeee e eeee e eee e see e eseee e 1
9 FP-022-17 UNION ¥t (GIA. SEAL) vvveeeeeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeee e seee e eeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 1
10 FP-036-92 PIDE 3 X 196 TBE weooveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo eeeeee e ee e eseeeee e see e eeeeseee e 1
11 00-118316 StEAM TrAP (0-20 PSI) ..orvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeee e ee s e eee s 1
12 00-118317 StEAM TrAP (21-50 PSI) .vveeeeoieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo eeeeeeeee s es e see e es oo 1
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ILLUS.
PL-52046

"1
**2
**3
**4
**5
**6
**7
**8

PART NO.

00-119084
00-119080
00-074527
00-119129
SC-022-27
NS-036-05
00-119093-00001
00-074528

TRACK UNIT

NAME OF PART AMT.

TrACK — RACK ...t e e et e e e st e e e et b e e e e snnte e e e eanneeeeennnaees
Track — Rear Rack ..
Track — LH Rack .....
Support — Track ....ccccccveeeieeecieeeiee e,
Mach. Screw 12-24 x 5/s Flat Hd. .....
Stop Nut 12-24 Elastic........cccceveeneen.
Track — Front Rack ........
= 1o Qe o T - o PR

* Straight Thru Installation
**Corner Installation
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0 PL-52115

VENT FAN CONTROL
(PREVIOUS CONSTRUCTION)
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AM14/AM14C/AM14P DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

VENT FAN CONTROL
(PREVIOUS CONSTRUCTION)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-52115

1 00-473429 Box — Electrical (INCIS. Lid) ....ooouiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
2 00-473437 Bracket — CoNntrol Panel ..........cooiiiiiiiiie e 1
3 00-473427 Plate — Base

4 00-087714-007-1 Relay 24 VAC (DPDT) (Steam/Electric Heat) ........cccceeriiiiiiiiiieie e 1
5 SD-008-18 Self-Tapping Screw 8-18 x 3/z Phil. Bndg. Hd., Type B .....cccoeiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeceeeeieee 1
6 00-118544-00001  LUG — SOIAEIIESS ...couviiitietiiiie ittt ettt et sa e b et bt e s bt e bt e sbe e s bt e sbeesaeenbeenbeens 1
7 SD-008-25 Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x '2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B .....ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e 1
8 00-294325-013-4  Block — Terminal (Under 250 VL) ....ooiiiiiiiiiiieieieeeee et 1
9 SD-019-29 Self-Tapping Screw 6-20 x /> Phil. Pan Hd., Type B ....cccooiiiiiiiiiieceeccceeeiee 1
10 SC-041-05 Cap Screw /a-20 X %8 HEX Hd. ..oceeiiiie et 1
11 00-294500-00028 Transformer (50 VA.) (3 Ph.) (W/Electric Booster; Hi-VOIt) .......cccccoviiiiiiiiiniiiiiiccee 1
12 SD-008-25 Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x '2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B ......cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 1
13 WL-007-12 Lockwasher #10 External ShaKeproof .........cccoeiciiiiiiiiiii s 1
14 SD-008-18 Self-Tapping Screw 8-18 x 3/z Phil. Bndg. Hd., Type B .....cccceiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeceeeeieee 1
15 00-294436-00003  BIOCK — FUSE .. .oiiuiiiiiiiiieii ettt bbbt sa e b et sae e s bt et e ebe e s bt e be e saeenbeebee s 1
16 FE-022-28 FUSE (250 V., 0.5 AIMIP.) ciiiiiiiieiie ettt ettt b et sb ettt nne et ns 1
17 SD-008-17 Self-Tapping Screw 6-20 x 3/z Phil. Bndg. Hd., Type B .....cccceiiiiiiiiiiicieeecceeeeie 1
18 00-087713-086-1  Contactor — DoUDIE POIE ..........ooiiiiiiiiiiee e et 1
19 SD-008-25 Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x '2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B .....ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
20 00-087714-00036 Relay Time Delay (Variable) ..........c.coiiiiiiiiiiiieiie et 1
21 SD-036-13 Self-Tapping Screw "/4+-20 x 1'/s Hex Washer Hd., Type T ....cccoiiiiiiiiiniiienee e 1
22 WL-007-15 Lockwasher /2 External Shakeproof ...........cccccieiiiiiiiii i ee e 1
23 00-437070-00001  PlIUG-ON MOGUIE .....cutiiiiiiieie ettt ettt sttt e e e e e et e i e sseenanesiee e 1
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MISCELLANEOUS
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AM14/AM14C/AM14P DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

MISCELLANEOUS
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-52047
1 00-288174 1S T0 ] L= e = T4 o TSP
2 00-288059 Baffle — Vent ...
3 00-119082 Insert — Tank Corner (Left Rear) ..
4 NS-015-11 Nut %/16-18 HeX c.ovvvvrirriiiiieiiice
5 WL-006-22 Lockwasher %16 Light .......cccoeeveneee
6 00-119083 Insert — Tank Corner (Right Rear)
7 00-119047 Spacer — TanK & Chamber ........uiiiiie ettt e e e s e e snaeeereeesnaeeenees
8 SC-041-13 Cap Screw 5/16=18 X 1 HexX Hd. (SST) ..iiiiiiiiiiiiieieee et 6
9 00-119081 Insert — Tank Corner (FION) .....ocoooiiiiiie et 2
10 00-119244 CaAP & SHUA ASSY. ittt ettt bbbt ettt 3
1 00-067500-00031  O-RING ...vtteuiirireiirienieiter ettt sr ettt ettt ettt b e et b e bt e b et s e ettt n b et e bt et benb e e eneanenenns 3
12 00-119254 Retainer — Cap & StU ...oouiiiiii e ettt ena e nnaaenns 3
13 WL-006-17 Lockwasher /s MeIUM .......cc.ooiiiiiiiece e e e 3
14 NS-015-01 NUE /4220 HEX (SST) ettt b ettt er et nn e eneas 3
15 00-288946-00002 Foot — Adjustable (1%s) (SST)....
16 00-329208 Panel — FrONT ..o e 1
17 00-112605-027-2  PIUG — FOOL ....oeiuiiiiiiiiitiieirt ettt ettt bttt b ettt nb e bt an e nnes
18 00-329688 Foot — Flanged
19 SW-008-17 Lag Screw ¥s-7 X 2 SqQ. H. c.ooiiiiieie e 4
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PL-53023

DISH RACKS

AMT.

NAME OF PART

PART NO.

ILLUS.

PL-53023

00-315191
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